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Useful links:

TUSD schools on google maps: color coded by grade level, click the location icon and you'll
receive the name and data for each school.
https://mapsengine.google.com/map/edit?mid=zu-1Ls2f-t w.kbbCSjtXVArQ

TUSD Boundary Review Plan Webpage/ FAQs. This link also has access to the other links
within the boundary review webpage.
http://tusdl.org/contents/distinfo/boundaryreview/fag.asp

School Offerings: Equity did a survey last fall, the results are posted on TUSDStats. This
include information about each school’s offerings.
https://tusdstats.tusdl.org/planning/profiles/SchoolProfiles/listall front.asp
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PRIMARY MAP SET

Overall Map
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Tucson Unified School District

r D

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS
Banks-H2 Lyons-113
Blenman-E9 Maldonado-M5
Bloom-E13 Manzo-E7
Bonillas-G10 Marshall-H14
Borman-H11 Menlo Park-F7
Borton-G8 Miles-F8
Brichta-E6 M.ille?r-LS .
Carrillo-G7 Mission View-H8
Cavett-I9 Myers/Ganoung-G11

Collier-C14
Corbett-G11
Cragin-D9
Davidson-C10
Davis-F7
Dietz-H13
Drachman-G7
Duffy-F11
Dunham-H14
Erickson-112
Ford-H13

Fort Lowell-E11
Fruchthendler-C13
Gale-G14
Grijalva-K7
Henry-F14
Holladay-H8
Hollinger-18
Howell-F10
Hudlow-F12
Hughes-F9
Jefferson Park-E8
Johnson-K4
Kellond-G12
Lawrence-L4
Lineweaver-G10
Lynn/Urquides-17

Ochoa-G8
Oyama-H6
Pueblo Gardens-H9
Reynolds-113
Richey-E7
Roberts-H10
Robins-C5
Robison-G9
Rogers-F11
Rose-17
Roskruge-F8
Safford-F8
Schumaker-F13
Sewell-F11
Soleng Tom-G15
Steele-G13
Tolson-G6
Tully-E7
VanBuskirk-I8
VanHorne-E13
Vesey-J4
Warren-K5
Wheeler-H12
White-J6
Whitmore-D11
Wright-E10
Wrightstown-E14

TUSD —=. 7]

School Finder Key for District Map

MIDDLE SCHOOLS

and

ARCHITECTURE

Booth-Fickett-G12
Carson-H13
Dodge-El11
Doolen-D9
Gridley-F14
Hohokam-M5
Magee-E13
Mansfeld-F8
Maxwell-F6
Naylor-G10
Pistor-J6
Roskruge-F8
Safford-F8
Secrist-115
Townsend-E11
Utterback-19
Vail-G11
Valencia-J5
Wakefield-I8

HIGH SCHOOLS

Catalina-E9

Cholla-G6

Howestine H.S.-G9
Palo Verde-G12
Pueblo-H7
Rincon/University-F10
Sabino-Al4
Sahuaro-F13

Santa Rita-113

Tucson HMS-F8

2N F BONDS

Focson. Yrifid obeok Dstiict

2025 E Winsett, Tucson, AZ 85719

Building $or Children

ALTERNATIVE SCHOOLS

ArtWorks-F8

Aztec Middle College
at P.C.C., West-F6

Aztec Middle College
at P.C.C., Northwest-A6

Aztec Middle College
at P.C.C., East-J13

Broadway Alt. M.S.
and P.A.S.S.-F9
Drake Alt. M.S.-F8

Homebound/
Teleteaching(THMS)-F8

Mary Meredith-F11
P.A.CE.-G9

Project More-F8
Southwest HS/MS-L4

Starr Center and
Teenage Parent-F9

SUPPORT SITES

Ajo Service Center-H6

Ed. Tech Bldg.-F8 (not shown)
Finance Bldg.-F8 (not shown)

Food Service-G9

L.IR.C.-G9

Maintenance-G9 (not shown)
Morrow Ed. Center-F8

Morrow Ed. Center Annex-F§

Print Shop (THMS)-F8 (not shown)
Rosemont S.C.-F11

School Safety-G9 (not shown)
Transportation East-F14
Transportation West-G9 (not shown)
Warehouses-G9

Welcome Center-F8 (not shown)
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ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE AREAS — MARCH 20, 2014
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Draft — For Review and Discussion Only — March 20, 2014
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Draft — For Review and Discussion Only - March 20, 2014
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Draft — For Review and Discussion Only - March 20, 2014
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MIDDLE SCHOOL ATTENDANCE AREAS — MARCH 20, 2014
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Draft — For Review and Discussion Only - March 20, 2014
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Draft — For Review and Discussion Only - March 20, 2014
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Draft — For Review and Discussion Only - March 20, 2014
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HIGH SCHOOL ATTENDANCE AREAS — MARCH 20, 2014
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Draft — For Review and Discussion Only - March 20, 2014
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Draft — For Review and Discussion Only - March 20, 2014
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Draft — For Review and Discussion Only - March 20, 2014
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20.1 3-201 4 Charter Schools
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FACILITY AND ENROLLMENT DATA TABLES
BY SCHOOL

preceded by a key that shows the order of information



Sch_No
Sch_Name

Type

Status

Acres

FClI

AvgYrBlt
Operate
CapPer
RsvSeats
TempCap
Portables
BondFunds08_12
UtilAvgl2_13
LetterGradel3
Magnet
OctO8Enrl
Oct11Enrl
Oct12Enrl
Sept13Enrl
Septl13PK
Growth08_13
Area

Leave
PercentOut
Stay

Enter
Percentin
OutsideTUSD
AttrFlightRatio
Oversub
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TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT / FACILITY PLANNING DATABASE / COLUMN DEFINITIONS

Table Column Name Description

Facility Data School Number TUSD school number

Facility Data School Name School name

Facility Data District Applied Economics attendance area designation

Facility Data Type Type of school by grade levels offered

Facility Data Status Open/closed status

Facility Data Site Acres Acreage of school site

Facility Data Facility Condition TUSD facility condition index (5 point scale, 5 = Excellent, 1 = Significant Health/Safety Issues)
Facility Data Avg. Year Blt. Weighted avg. of year built based on the squarefootage and year built

Facility Data Capacity: Operate Operating capacity based upon the number of seats available by grade and program, not counting portables
Facility Data Capacity: Utilize Ratio of enroliment/operating capacity, provided as a percentage

Facility Data Capacity: Av. Seats Number of available seats (operating capacity minus enrollment, excluding portables)
Facility Data Capacity: TempCap Seat capacity of portable buildings

Facility Data Portables Number of portable buildings

Facility Data Bond $ 08-13 Total bond funds spent between 2008-2013

Facility Data Average Util. PSF Average Utility Cost Per Square Foot 2012-2013

School Data Letter Grade Arizona Department of Education Letter Grade

School Data Magnet Magnet status

School Data Enrollment (w/o PreK): 2008 2008 Enrollment excluding Pre-Kindergarten

School Data Enrollment (w/o PreK): 2011 2011 Enrollment excluding Pre-Kindergarten

School Data Enrollment (w/o PreK): 2012 2012 Enrollment excluding Pre-Kindergarten

School Data Enrollment (w/o PreK): 2013 2013 Enrollment excluding Pre-Kindergarten

School Data 2013 PreK 2013 Pre-Kindergarten enrollment

School Data Change 2008-13 Net enroliment change 2008-2013

School Data Attendance 2013: Area 2013 attendance area enrollment

School Data Attendance 2013: Leave Number of attendance area students who attend a different TUSD school

School Data Attendance 2013: % Out Percent of attendance area students who attend a different TUSD school

School Data Attendance 2013: Stay Percent of attendance area students who attend the designated TUSD school

School Data Attendance 2013: Enter Number of students attending the school who live in a different TUSD attendance area
School Data Attendance 2013: % In Percent of total enrollment (2013 with pre-K) at the school coming from a different TUSD attendance area
School Data Attendance 2013: Outside Number of students attending the school from outside TUSD boundaries

School Data Attract-Flight Rat. Ratio of "% In" to "% Out"; a higher number indicates higher "attraction"

School Data Over-subscribed The school has more magnet or open-enrollment applications than can be accomodated



FRL2013
White_Cauc

Af_Am

Hisp

Int_Status

New_Int_Status
White_CaucSA

Af_AmSA

HispSA

Table
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TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT / FACILITY PLANNING DATABASE / COLUMN DEFINITIONS

Column Name

Description

Demographic Data
Demographic Data

Demographic Data
Demographic Data

Demographic Data

Demographic Data
Demographic Data

Demographic Data

Demographic Data

FRL 2013

School Enrollment By
Ethnicity: White
School Enrollment By
Ethnicity: A. Amer
School Enrollment By
Ethnicity: Hispanic
School Enrollment By
Ethnicity: Other

School Enrollment By
Ethnicity: Minority
School Enrollment By
Ethnicity: Hispanic
RC Status: Current

RC Status: New

Percentage of students receiving free or reduced lunch
Number of students who identify as Non-Hispanic Whites attending the school

Number of students who identify as African-American attending the school
Number of students who identify as Hispanic attending the school

Number of students who identify as Native American/Asian/Pacific Islander/Other Ethnicity attending the school

Percentage of non-White students attending the school
Percantage of Hispanic students attending the school

R is Racially Concentrated: one group is over 70% of the school enroliment. | = is Integrated: no group is over 70% and
all are within 15% of the district average for that school level (middle, elementary, etc.). N is Neutral: neither of the
above.

Racially Concentrated status under a new, proposed and not yet approved definition

Attendance Area Student Number of students who identify as Non-Hispanic Whites living in the school's attendance area and attending a TUSD
Population By Ethnicity: White ¢chool

Demographic Data

Attendance Area Student
Population By Ethnicity: A.
Amer.

Attendance Area Student
Population By Ethnicity: Hisp

Demographic Data Number of students who identify as African-American living in the school's attendance area and attending a TUSD

school

Demographic Data Number of students who identify as Hispanic living in the school's attendance area and attending a TUSD school

Attendance Area Student Number of students who identify as Native American/Asian/Pacific Islander/Other Ethnicity living in the school's
Population By Ethnicity: Other 5ttendance area and attending a TUSD school

Demographic Data

Attendance Area Student
Population By Ethnicity:
Minority

Attendance Area Student
Population By Ethnicity: Hisp

Demographic Data Percentage of non-White students living in the school's attendance area and attending a TUSD school

Demographic Data Percentage of Hispanic students living in the school's attendance area and attending a TUSD school

Demographic Data School Area Ratio Ratio of the percentage of Hispanic students in the school versus living in the attendance area
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TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT / FACILITY PLANNING DATABASE / MARCH 21, 2014

Site Facility Avg. Capacity Average
School Number / Name District Type Status Acres Condition YearBlt. Operate Utilize Av.Seats TempCap Portables Bond $08-13  Util. PSF

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS
120 Banks D1 E Open 10.3 3.33 2002 500 73.0% 135 0 0 $715,770.50 $2.61
125 Blenman D2 E Open 7 2.46 1968 640 77.5% 144 50 2 $2,766,897.86 $1.96
128 Bloom D3 E Open 9.3 3.11 1972 440 89.3% 47 50 2 $1,761,179.17 $2.64
131 Bonillas D4 E Open 11 2.07 1959 470  92.8% 34 75 3 $476,159.08 $2.55
140 Borman D5 E Open 10.3 2.97 1976 620 80.3% 122 0 0 $1,098,094.82 $2.40
143 Borton D6 E Open 7.7 2.94 1957 470 88.9% 52 0 0 $1,785,261.07 $2.69
161 Carrillo D7 E Open 3.5 2.92 1950 320 95.9% 13 0 0 $95,396.15 $1.49
167 Cavett D8 E Open 8.9 2.85 1966 530 57.0% 228 150 6 $263,533.46 $2.04
170 Collier D9 E Open 9.2 3.11 1973 360 58.9% 148 75 3 $468,810.66 $3.09
179 Cragin D10 E Open 9 2.46 1961 500 71.6% 142 150 6 $321,807.36 $1.68
185 Davidson D11 E Open 10 3.37 1972 440 76.8% 102 0 0 $406,877.25 $3.34
191 Davis D12 E Open 3.4 2.77 1961 320 108.4% -27 50 2 $237,582.56 $2.36
203 Drachman D7 E Open 8.6 2.89 1996 420 72.4% 116 150 6 $519,338.51 $1.99
211 Dunham D14 E Open 9.9 2.41 1974 350 59.1% 143 75 3 $6,920.97 $2.86
215 Erickson D15 E Open 7.7 2.71 1969 620 96.3% 23 0 0 $488,416.51 $1.83
218 Ford D16/31 E Open 9.9 2.42 1974 430 92.1% 34 0 0 $435,794.34 $2.05
225 Fruchthendler D17 E Open 8.9 2.45 1973 420 90.2% 41 50 2 $383,889.28 $2.16
228 Gale D18 E Open 9.3 2.37 1970 390 105.9% -23 0 0 $811,986.43 $3.64
231 Grijalva D19 E Open 9.9 3.03 1990 620 117.3% -107 275 11 $1,521,359.99 $2.88
238 Henry D21 E Open 9.5 2.37 1971 390 101.3% -5 50 2 $912,997.69 $2.45
239 Holladay D22 E Open 6 2.42 1966 350 74.6% 89 0 0 $13,848.83 $2.10
245 Howell D23 E Open 8.2 2.56 1954 400 89.5% 42 100 4 $265,389.95 $2.53
251 Hudlow D24 E Open 8.4 2.96 1964 370 81.6% 68 125 5 $1,353,511.61 $2.17
257 Hughes D25 E Open 3.6 2.95 1938 340 103.2% -11 50 2 $1,477,093.19 $2.65
266 Johnson D26 E Open 9.4 3.07 1991 490 74.3% 126 50 2 $570,780.83 $1.82
275 Kellond D27 E Open 8.6 2.46 1960 640 90.3% 62 0 0 $752,902.45 $1.87
277 Lawrence D28 E Open 9.2 2.56 1995 420 96.7% 14 0 0 $531,589.89 $2.12
281 Lineweaver D29 E Open 7.6 2.24 1963 420 132.6% -137 200 8 $172,359.33 $2.29
287 Lynn/Urquides D30 E Open 14.7 3.10 1967 700 88.6% 80 525 21 $1,236,780.32 $2.19
290 Maldonado D32 E Open 9.9 2.97 1988 640 65.6% 220 125 5 $1,457,697.54 $2.77
293 Manzo D33 E Open 5.4 2.54 1956 350 101.4% -5 50 2 $203,343.78 $2.17
295 Marshall D34 E Open 9.6 3.05 1966 460 75.0% 115 0 0 $1,025,575.69 $1.77
308 Miller D35 E Open 10 2.56 1981 550 110.2% -56 325 13 $1,665,071.71 $2.86
311 Mission View D36 E Open 4 2.92 1955 360 74.7% 91 200 8 $559,289.42 $1.92
317 Myers/Ganoung D37 E Open 10 2.31 1967 640 67.0% 211 150 6 $548,009.10 $1.93
323 Ochoa D38 E Open 5.1 3.03 1945 330 68.5% 104 50 2 $813,060.84 $2.01

Facility Data Page 1
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Site Facility Avg. Capacity Average
School Number / Name District Type Status Acres Condition YearBlt. Operate Utilize Av.Seats TempCap Portables Bond $08-13  Util. PSF

327 Oyama D39 E Open 10.1 3.29 2002 520 80.6% 101 100 4 $634,080.70 $2.20
353 Robison D42 E Open 8.2 2.59 1956 400 90.5% 38 0 0 $287,229.21 $2.47
395 Sewell D44 E Open 9.2 2.71 1959 330 94.5% 18 50 2 $332,878.99 $2.22
410 Soleng Tom D45 E Open 9.9 2.90 1987 520 89.2% 56 75 3 $1,194,829.17 $2.15
413 Steele D46 E Open 9.9 2.88 1961 490 73.9% 128 50 2 $388,316.60 $2.23
417 Tolson D47 E Open 10 2.78 1976 520 70.6% 153 50 2 $380,017.27 $2.40
419 Tully D48 E Open 11.8 2.85 1968 540 78.1% 118 100 4 $686,507.32 $2.18
431 Van Buskirk D49 E Open 9.6 2.47 1962 500 77.0% 115 100 4 $500,715.68 $2.23
435 Vesey D50 E Open 10 3.16 1979 580 105.3% -31 500 20 $2,219,832.32 $2.30
440 Warren D51 E Open 8.2 2.93 1978 380 69.7% 115 75 3 $646,013.35 $2.72
443 Wheeler D52 E Open 8 2.67 1961 580 87.9% 70 0 0 $24,253.09 $2.02
449 White D53 E Open 10.2 2.97 1977 650 109.2% -60 350 14  $3,051,464.37 $1.98
455 Whitmore D54 E Open 10.3 3.00 1965 490 73.5% 130 0 0 $413,373.32 $1.37
461 Wright D55 E Open 8.5 2.88 1964 490 84.1% 78 175 7 $684,908.00 $2.28
197 Dietz K-8 D13 EK8 Open 8.5 2.66 1965 520 80.6% 101 50 2 $372,057.20 $1.64
233 Hollinger K-8 D20 EK8 Open 9.4 2.63 1966 810 67.5% 263 75 3 $341,000.62 $2.32
351 Robins K-8 D41 EK8 Open 16.7 2.96 1995 680 84.9% 103 50 2 $1,914,737.26 $1.44
371 Rose K-8 D43 EK8 Open 13.3 2.49 1993 770 101.3% -10 25 1 $416,936.37 $1.98
ELEMENTARY TOTALS 484.8 26,480 3,861 4,975 199 $42,613,528.98
MIDDLE SCHOOLS
502 Dodge NA M Open 10.2 2.90 1970 345 121.7% -75 0 0 $1,013,132.98 $2.33
505 Doolen D1 M Open 19.8 3.08 1972 1,140 69.8% 344 0 0 $4,972,578.25 $2.76
511 Gridley D2 M Open 27.4 2.36 1977 790 92.7% 58 50 2 $836,739.51 $2.58
515 Magee D3 M Open 18.5 2.61 1972 720 90.1% 71 150 6 $1,198,796.58 $1.77
520 Mansfeld D4/14 M Open 6.6 2.37 1962 810 99.6% 3 0 0 $3,224,778.77 $1.55
527 Pistor D5 M Open 17.4 2.49 1978 830 115.9% -132 325 13 $1,716,744.70 $1.95
537 Secrist D6 M Open 18.4 2.48 1973 650 98.2% 12 0 0 $688,761.26 $2.48
550 Utterback D7 M Open 15.8 2.43 1976 880 78.8% 187 175 7 $585,449.22 $1.74
555 Vail D8 M Open 18 2.39 1965 730 92.1% 58 200 8 $795,353.90 $2.57
557 Valencia D9 M Open 30.7 3.11 1993 1,075 90.3% 104 0 0 $4,909,505.13 $3.34
305 Miles - E. L. C. K-8 NA MK8 Open 5.5 3.01 1946 370 86.2% 51 75 3 $171,890.10 $2.48
329 Pueblo Gardens K- D59/12 MK8 Open 9.8 2.41 1957 530 86.2% 73 125 5 $1,665,968.82 $2.40
510 Booth-Fickett K-8 D56/10 MK8 Open 28.2 2.85 1970 1,210 106.2% -75 75 3 $748,490.42 $1.87
521 Morgan Maxwell K D57 MK8 Open 18 2.53 1978 650 62.6% 243 25 1 $369,530.17 $2.04
523 McCorkle K-8 D58/11 MK8 Open 10 3.70 2011 950 89.6% 99 0 0 $23,308,805.17 $1.75
525 Roberts-Naylor K-¢§ D59/12 MK8 Open 18.7 2.55 1970 830 72.2% 231 0 0 $1,116,733.36 $1.88
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Site Facility Avg. Capacity Average
School Number / Name District Type Status Acres Condition Year Blt. Operate Utilize Av.Seats TempCap Portables Bond$08-13 util. PSF
535 Safford K-8 D60/13 MK8 Open 4.4 2.65 1956 980 88.7% 111 0 0 $1,374,574.85 $2.40
595 Roskruge K-8 D61 MK8 Open 4.4 2.48 1920 670 102.8% -19 0 0 $2,068,539.94 $2.06
MIDDLE SCHOOL TOTALS 281.8 14,160 1,344 1,200 48 $50,766,373.13
HIGH SCHOOLS
610 Catalina D1 H Open 35.8 2.73 1962 1,500 68.1% 479 0 0 $5,653,031.24 $1.66
615 Cholla D2 H Open 334 2.89 1964 1,650 101.8% -30 125 5 $10,058,465.94 $1.99
620 Palo Verde D3 H Open 35.5 2.35 1961 2,070 46.0% 1,117 0 0 $6,907,058.34 $1.86
630 Pueblo D4 H Open 37.7 2.46 1966 1,900 79.5% 390 250 10 $7,837,474.20 $1.68
640 Rincon D5 H Open 35.1 2.56 1964 1,070 105.1% -55 75 3 $8,641,560.90 $1.56
645 Sabino D6 H Open 37.2 2.56 1975 1,950 54.4% 890 0 0 $12,554,380.67 $1.69
650 Sahuaro D7 H Open 37.4 2.82 1969 1,950 94.1% 116 0 0 $12,477,386.66 $2.28
655 Santa Rita D8 H Open 44.8 2.60 1971 2,070 44.8% 1,143 0 0 $8,198,419.60 $1.82
660 Tucson D9 H Open 27 2.80 1958 2,900 111.2% -326 0 0 $13,861,036.47 $1.80
675 University NA H Open 35.1 2.56 1964 900 112.1% -109 0 0
HIGH SCHOOL TOTALS 359.0 17,960 3,615 450 18 $86,188,814.02
ALTERNATIVE SCHOOLS
195 Meredith K-12 NA A Open 4 3.50 2008 0 -59 0 0 $4,439,448.82 $2.43
602 Direct Link Il NA A Open 0 -36 0 0 $17,756.88
674 Project MORE NA A Open 2.2 2.79 1994 220 145 0 0 $67,756.79 $2.03
676 Teenage Parent PriNA A Open 1.7 2.77 1954 180 117 0 0 $78,921.72 $2.59
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CLOSED SCHOOLS
149 Brichta NA E Closed 11.7 2.05 1973 280 0.0% 290 125 5 $438,912.36 $1.87
173 Corbett NA E Closed 6.9 2.38 1958 600 0.0% 650 0 0 $220,787.76 $2.11
209 Duffy NA E Closed 11.7 2.70
221 Fort Lowell NA E Closed 8.5 2.30
263 Jefferson Park NA E Closed 2.9 2.60
288 Lyons NA E Closed 10 2.67 1975 340 0.0% 360 50 2 $737,413.80 $2.58
299 Menlo Park NA E Closed 6.3 2.30 1959 350 0.0% 370 150 6 $380,350.72 $2.34
338 Reynolds NA E Closed 9.4 2.50
341 Richey NA E Closed 7.8 2.80
347 Roberts NA E Closed 8.7 2.60
359 Rogers NA E Closed 12.4 2.60
389 Schumaker NA E Closed 9.5 2.43 1964 380 0.0% 410 0 0 $341,951.68 $2.39
433 Van Horne NA E Closed 9 3.10
467 Wrightstown NA E Closed 9.2 2.20
503 Carson NA M Closed 17.7 2.70 1973 830 0.0% 830 0 0 $286,760.72 $2.15
513 Hohokam NA M Closed 27.6 3.03 1990 700 0.0% 700 75 3 $502,294.42 $1.62
545 Fort Lowell-Towns NA M Closed 19.5 2.74 1965 650 0.0% 650 75 3 $1,544,461.33 $2.54
560 Wakefield NA M Closed 9.3 2.87 1967 610 0.0% 610 0 0 $580,170.08 $1.84
680 Howenstine NA H Closed 6.4 2.48 1975 130 0.0% 130 300 12 $448,202.33 $4.12
671 PASS Alternative NA A Closed 0.3 2.70 1970 250 0.0% 250 0 0 $0.74
672 PACE Alternative NA A Closed 0.2 2.90 1987 0 0 0 0 $48,773.36 $1.24
681 Broadway Bridge NA A Closed 0.4 0 0 0 0 $0.40
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Letter Mag- Enrollment (w/o PrekK) 2013 Change Attendance 2013 Attract- Over-
School Number / Name District Type Grade net 2008 2011 2012 2013 PreK 2008-13 Area Leave % Out Stay Enter %In Outside Flight Rat. subscribed

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS
120 Banks D1 E C 440 351 356 353 12 -84 463 158 34% 305 58 16% 19 0.47 N
125 Blenman D2 E C 499 504 411 461 35 -88 581 236 41% 345 135 27% 7 0.67 N
128 Bloom D3 E B 249 322 270 373 20 21 393 142 36% 251 134 34% 3 0.94 N
131 Bonillas D4 E C Y 437 445 420 435 ! -17 297 138 46% 159 264 61% 11 1.30 N
140 Borman D5 E B 425 488 470 460 38 45 423 27 6% 396 60 12% 39 1.89 N
143 Borton D6 E B Y 314 345 416 403 15 102 186 79 42% 107 298 71% 21 1.68 N
161 Carrillo D7 E A Y 311 321 314 307 0 3 197 128 65% 69 235 77% 22 1.18 Y
167 Cavett D8 E C 430 297 279 286 16 -151 384 125 33% 259 27 9% ! 0.27 N
170 Collier D9 E B 305 280 238 212 0 -67 187 32 17% 155 57 27% 8 1.57 N
179 Cragin D10 E C 496 373 339 329 29 -157 380 144 38% 236 106 30% 18 0.78 N
185 Davidson D11 E C 362 350 339 311 27 -23 343 129 38% 214 107 32% 15 0.84 N
191 Davis D12 E B Y 279 318 317 347 0 38 104 26 25% 78 267 77% 18 3.08 Y
203 Drachman D7 E C Y 347 338 319 304 0 -28 197 128 65% 69 204 67% 18 1.03 N
211 Dunham D14 E C 277 208 206 207 0 -71 325 194 60% 131 76 37% 6 0.62 N
215 Erickson D15 E C 430 414 450 561 36 20 827 334 40% 493 83 14% 8 0.34 N
218 Ford D16/31 E C 366 375 380 394 ! 14 454 174 38% 280 115 29% 13 0.76 N
225 Fruchthendler D17 E A 371 423 404 379 0 33 303 45 15% 258 115 30% 18 2.04 N
228 Gale D18 E A 333 365 398 400 13 65 273 71 26% 202 207 50% ! 1.93 Y
231 Grijalva D19 E B 747 724 704 711 16 -43 769 207 27% 562 151 21% 14 0.77 Y
238 Henry D21 E B 274 300 312 395 0 38 454 194 43% 260 122 31% I 0.72 N
239 Holladay D22 E C Y 248 262 281 261 0 33 245 107 44% 138 216 83% 22 1.89 N
245 Howell D23 E B 338 359 342 330 28 4 332 145 44% 187 158 44% 6 1.01 N
251 Hudlow D24 E B 312 288 256 272 30 -56 325 165 51% 160 126 42% ! 0.82 N
257 Hughes D25 E A 299 332 386 351 0 87 247 48 19% 199 149 42% 14 2.18 Y
266 Johnson D26 E D 314 309 356 317 47 42 55 411 747% -356 104 29% 7 0.04 N
275 Kellond D27 E A 348 448 408 578 0 60 456 171 38% 285 285 49% 10 1.31 Y
277 Lawrence D28 E D 273 290 353 386 20 80 612 411 67% 201 58 14% 6 0.21 N
281 Lineweaver D29 E B 451 479 540 557 0 89 164 50 30% 114 437 78% 26 2.57 Y
287 Lynn/Urquides D30 E D 895 625 593 587 33 -302 560 133 24% 427 173  28% 11 1.17 N
290 Maldonado D32 E D 547 433 475 386 34 -72 575 232 40% 343 55 13% I 0.32 N
293 Manzo D33 E C 262 207 228 284 71 -34 248 84 34% 164 179 50% 17 1.49 N
295 Marshall D34 E D 332 309 318 332 13 -14 353 151 43% 202 139 40% I 0.94 N
308 Miller D35 E C 650 607 571 590 16 -79 642 239 37% 403 198 33% 15 0.88 N
311 Mission View D36 E D 305 295 256 244 25 -49 241 91 38% 150 104 39% 6 1.02 N
317 Myers/Ganoung D37 E C 401 401 386 381 48 -15 394 140 36% 254 159 37% ! 1.04 N
323 Ochoa D38 E B Y 227 190 220 205 21 -7 186 90 48% 96 125 55% 18 1.14 N
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Letter Mag- Enrollment (w/o PrekK) 2013 Change Attendance 2013 Attract- Over-

School Number / Name District Type Grade net 2008 2011 2012 2013 PreK 2008-13 Area Leave % Out Stay Enter %In Outside Flight Rat. subscribed
327 Oyama D39 E D 515 468 420 419 0 -95 510 216 2% 294 123 29% 9 0.69 N
353 Robison D42 E C Y 333 334 353 361 ! 20 391 166 42% 225 132 36% 20 0.86 N
395 Sewell D44 E A 275 307 310 312 0 35 260 118 45% 142 167 54% 16 1.18 N
410 Soleng Tom D45 E A 528 463 452 463 ! -76 280 47 17% 233 228 49% 21 2.93 Y
413 Steele D46 E C 346 342 338 329 33 -8 318 107 34% 211 137 38% 9 1.12 N
417 Tolson D47 E D 478 375 365 354 13 -113 487 238 49% 249 111 30% 15 0.62 N
419 Tully D48 E B Y 416 451 414 386 36 -2 253 64 25% 189 221 52% 20 2.07 N
431 Van Buskirk D49 E B 382 366 358 355 30 -24 315 77 24% 238 134 35% 25 1.42 N
435 Vesey D50 E C 773 683 668 611 0 -105 911 369 41% 542 69 11% 5 0.28 N
440 Warren D51 E B 324 260 276 249 16 -48 260 101 39% 159 96 36% ! 0.93 N
443 Wheeler D52 E A 311 282 281 449 61 -30 620 328 53% 292 193 38% 9 0.72 N
449 White D53 E B 671 692 685 710 0 14 477 126 26% 351 356 50% 17 1.90 N
455 Whitmore D54 E B 327 333 311 358 ! -16 394 166 42% 228 129 36% 8 0.85 N
461 Wright D55 E B 484 415 379 396 16 -105 522 227 43% 295 104 25% ! 0.58 N
197 Dietz K-8 D13 EK8 C 400 348 346 419 0 -54 477 246 52% 231 159 38% 13 0.74 N
233 Hollinger K-8 D20 EK8 B 510 449 380 531 16 -130 380 155 41% 225 134 24% 28 0.60 N
351 Robins K-8 D41 EK8 C 501 433 505 577 0 4 435 113 26% 322 168 29% 10 1.12 N
371 Rose K-8 D43 EK8 A 498 548 623 730 50 125 442 62 14% 380 254 33% 32 2.32 Y

ELEMENTARY TOTALS 21,966 20,924 20,775 21,698 921 -1,191

MIDDLE SCHOOLS
502 Dodge NA M A Y 448 410 418 420 0 -30 413  98% 6 Y
505 Doolen D1 M B 742 639 656 796 0 -86 890 299 34% 591 202 25% 33 0.76 N
511 Gridley D2 M B 706 679 680 732 0 -26 542 116 21% 426 300 41% 14 191 Y
515 Magee D3 M B 762 702 645 649 0 -117 610 195 32% 415 232 36% 12 1.12 N
520 Mansfeld D4/14 M C 716 685 679 807 0 -37 1286 664 52% 622 180 22% 18 0.43 N
527 Pistor D5 M C 1002 1037 1033 962 0 31 859 224 26% 635 323 34% 20 1.29 Y
537 Secrist D6 M B 485 425 369 638 0 -116 1238 682 55% 556 37 6% 5 0.11 N
550 Utterback D7 M C Y 820 752 681 693 0 -139 1111 617 56% 494 193 28% 15 0.50 N
555 Valil D8 M C 675 700 684 672 0 9 408 143 35% 265 401 60% 12 1.70 N
557 Valencia D9 M C 833 684 673 971 0 -160 1839 924 50% 915 54 6% 11 0.11 N
305 Miles - E. L. C. K-8 NA MK8 B 279 296 299 309 10 20 313 98% 11 Y
329 Pueblo Gardens K- D59/12 MK8 C 389 393 409 420 37 20 272 65 24% 207 152 33% 15 1.39 N
510 Booth-Fickett K-8 D56/10 MK8 C Y 1367 1137 1193 1285 0 -174 685 220 32% 465 799 62% 40 1.94 N
521 Morgan Maxwell K D57 MK8 C 486 351 298 407 0 -188 663 386 58% 277 100 25% ! 0.42 N
523 McCorkle K-8 D58/11 MKS8 C 521 818 820 31 818 690 97 14% 593 372 44% 16 3.11 N
525 Roberts-Naylor K-§ D59/12 MK8 C 821 648 617 599 0 -204 708 448 63% 260 88 15% 7 0.23 N
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535 Safford K-8 D60/13 MKS8 C Y 715 782 888 869 0 173 497 267 54% 230 504 58% 45 1.08 N
595 Roskruge K-8 D61 MK8 B Y 498 696 664 689 0 166 128 41 32% 87 568 82% 38 2.57 N
MIDDLE SCHOOL TOTALS
HIGH SCHOOLS
610 Catalina D1 H D Y 1391 1224 1162 1021 0 -229 1394 684 49% 710 304 30% 43 0.61 N
615 Cholla D2 H C Y 1727 1615 1582 1680 0 -145 2363 1065 45% 1298 371 22% 49 0.49 N
620 Palo Verde D3 H B Y 1467 987 928 953 0 -539 1258 678 54% 580 369 39% 30 0.72 N
630 Pueblo D4 H C Y 1943 1696 1687 1510 0 -256 2011 851 42% 1160 347 23% 82 0.54 N
640 Rincon D5 H C Y 1342 1085 1055 1125 0 -287 1290 580 45% 710 413 37% 28 0.82 Y
645 Sabino D6 H A 1372 1200 1096 1060 0 -276 720 216 30% 504 547 52% 205 1.72 N
650 Sahuaro D7 H B 1747 1813 1850 1834 0 103 1546 393 25% 1153 679 37% 41 1.46 Y
655 Santa Rita D8 H C 1288 1089 956 927 0 -332 1301 631 49% 670 255 28% 21 0.57 N
660 Tucson D9 H B Y 2957 3140 3151 3226 0 194 1814 371 20% 1443 1767 55% 148 2.68 Y
675 University NA H A 762 893 935 1009 0 173 999 163 N
HIGH SCHOOL TOTALS
ALTERNATIVE SCHOOLS
195 Meredith K-12 NA A D-ALT 19 55 68 59 0 49 59 N
602 Direct Link 11 NA A D/D 32 37 36 35 I 4 34
674 Project MORE NA A B-ALT 199 136 76 75 0 -123 74 4
676 Teenage Parent PriNA A C-ALT 107 81 74 63 0 -33 62 14
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School Number / Name 2013 White A.Amer. Hispanic Other Minority Hispanic Current New White A.Amer. Hispanic Other Minority Hispanic Area Ratio

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS
120 Banks 81% 105 7 241 12 712%  66.0% | | 118 8 315 22 745% 680%  0.97
125 Blenman 80% 106 68 244 78 78.6%  49.2% | | 164 65 279 73 71.8% 48.0%  1.02
128 Bloom 59% 157 29 162 44 59.9% 41.3% N | 171 26 158 38 56.5% 402%  1.03
131 Bonillas 79% 59 23 329 25 865% 755% R R 76 25 177 19 744% 59.6%  1.27
140 Borman 29% 275 39 121 62 447% 243% N | 231 30 108 54 454% 255%  0.95
143 Borton 53% 98 19 260 41 766% 62.2% | | | 18 148 17 984% 79.6%  0.78
161 Carrillo 68% 12 11 275 9 96.1% 89.6% R R 17 23 145 12 914% 73.6%  1.22
167 Cavett 84% 11 17 266 8 96.4% 88.1% R R 12 27 328 17 96.9% 854%  1.03
170 Collier 28% 126 6 52 28 406% 24.5% N | 115 5 45 22 385% 24.1%  1.02
179 Cragin 80% 102 30 196 29 714% 54.9% | | 102 27 216 35 73.2% 56.8%  0.97
185 Davidson 82% 84 30 182 41  751% 54.0% I I 82 25 192 44 76.1% 56.0% 096
191 Davis 43% 32 6 300 9 90.8% 86.5% R R 11 87 6 89.4% 83.7%  1.03
203 Drachman 78% 16 31 231 24 947% 76.5% R R 17 23 145 12 914% 73.6%  1.04
211 Dunham 54% 96 5 91 15 53.6% 44.0% N | 155 13 132 25 523% 406% 108
215 Erickson 75% 167 60 301 69 72.0% 50.4% | I 266 84 390 87 67.8% 47.2%  1.07
218 Ford 67% 132 36 195 33 667% 49.2% | | 158 38 211 47 652% 465%  1.06
225 Fruchthendler  19% 258 8 90 22 31.7% 23.8% N I 209 7 72 15 31.0% 23.8%  1.00
228 Gale 39% 230 7 137 39 443%  33.2% N | 160 | 83 26 41.4% 304%  1.09
231 Grijalva 88% 26 7 660 34 964%  90.8% R R 32 11 685 41 958% 89.1%  1.02
238 Henry 58% 199 24 148 24 496% 37.5% N | 204 25 184 41 55.1% 405%  0.92
239 Holladay 71% 20 31 192 18 923% 73.6% R R 5 19 2064 17 98.0% 83.3%  0.88
245 Howell 83% 92 33 190 43 743% 53.1% | | 97 33 157 45 70.8% 473%  1.12
251 Hudlow 83% 91 20 157 30 695% 52.7% | | 117 16 168 24 64.0% 51.7%  1.02
257 Hughes 26% 145 10 157 37 585% 450% N I 106 11 101 29 57.1% 409%  1.10
266 Johnson 92% 7 6 212 139 981% 58.2% N I | 47 4 92.7% 855% 068
275 Kellond 60% 259 17 236 66 552% 40.8% N I 160 12 241 43 64.9% 52.9% 077
277 Lawrence 86% 12 | 177 214 97.0% 43.6% N | 10 6 265 331 984% 43.3% 101
281 Lineweaver 55% 203 18 281 54 635% 50.5% | | 53 7 94 10 67.7% 57.3%  0.88
287 Lynn/Urquides  94% 20 7 574 19 96.8% 92.6% R R 14 7 532 7 975% 950% 097
290 Maldonado 90% 25 7 364 24 940% 86.7% R R 37 12 495 31 93.6% 86.1%  1.01
293 Manzo 78% 15 6 305 29 958%  85.9% R R 9 | 215 21 96.4% 86.7% 0.9
295 Marshall 63% 135 20 166 24 60.9% 48.1% N I 146 14 157 36 586% 445%  1.08
308 Miller 88% 37 8 511 50 93.9% 84.3% R R 31 7 577 27 952% 89.9%  0.94
311 Mission View 93% 3 10 238 18 98.9%  88.5% R R 8 223 10 100.0% 925%  0.96
317 Myers/Ganoung  78% 53 44 287 44 87.6% 67.1% I I 70 42 239 43 822% 60.7%  1.11
323 Ochoa 94% 5 | 191 26 97.8% 84.5% R R | | 163 15 97.8% 87.6%  0.96
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327 Oyama 82% 30 21 334 34 928% 79.7% R R 35 18 428 29 93.1% 83.9% 0.95
353 Robison 77% 23 15 314 10 93.6% 86.7% R R 43 18 311 19 89.0% 79.5% 1.09
395 Sewell 64% 107 18 160 25 65.5%  51.6% | I 94 14 123 29 63.8% 47.3% 1.09
410 Soleng Tom 23% 251 12 153 48 459%  33.0% N I 156 10 90 24 443% 32.1% 1.03
413 Steele 75% 130 32 158 42 64.1%  43.6% N I 118 30 134 36 62.9% 42.1% 1.04
417 Tolson 84% 33 12 308 14 91.0% 83.9% R R 37 19 396 35 924% 81.3% 1.03
419 Tully 81% 31 28 327 35 926% 77.7% R R 22 20 198 13 91.3% 78.3% 0.99
431 Van Buskirk 89% 13 ! 355 16  96.6%  92.2% R R 12 287 16 96.2% 91.1% 1.01
435 Vesey 72% 72 12 468 59 88.2% 76.6% R R 88 18 722 83 90.3% 79.3% 0.97
440 Warren 89% 21 4 203 37 921%  76.6% R R 19 5 208 28 92.7% 80.0% 0.96
443 Wheeler 76% 175 49 239 47  65.7%  46.9% N I 169 53 346 52 72.7% 55.8% 0.84
449 White 69% 47 7 593 62 934% 83.6% R R 32 9 411 25 93.3% 86.2% 0.97
455 Whitmore 66% 113 29 185 33 68.6%  51.4% | I 136 38 169 51 655% 42.9% 1.20
461 Wright 93% 65 67 207 72 84.2%  50.4% | I 117 62 267 76  77.6% 51.1% 0.98
197 Dietz K-8 77% 122 30 218 49  70.9%  52.0% N I 131 33 264 49 72.5% 55.3% 0.94
233 Hollinger K-8 85% 18 ! 504 24 96.7%  92.1% R R 5 ! 363 9 98.7% 95.5% 0.96
351 Robins K-8 34% 120 14 409 34  79.2%  70.9% R R 98 16 287 34 77.5% 66.0% 1.07
371 Rose K-8 89% 9 ! 758 12 98.8%  97.2% R R 10 421 11 97.7% 95.2% 1.02
ELEMENTARY TOTALS
MIDDLE SCHOOLS

502 Dodge 41% 103 19 267 31 75.5%  63.6% | I 0

505 Doolen 72% 232 86 367 111 70.9%  46.1% N I 245 99 436 110 72.5% 49.0% 0.94
511 Gridley 43% 383 32 255 61 47.6% 34.9% N I 285 32 187 40 47.6% 34.4% 1.01
515 Magee 303 46 241 59 533% 37.1% N I 284 43 221 62 53.4% 36.2% 1.02
520 Mansfeld 70% 76 42 642 46  90.6%  79.7% R R 162 63 961 101 87.4% 74.7% 1.07
527 Pistor 73% 68 15 803 74 92.9%  83.6% R R 48 14 748 49 94.4% 87.1% 0.96
537 Secrist 61% 216 68 282 72 66.1% 44.2% N I 461 109 574 138 64.0% 44.8% 0.99
550 Utterback 77% 48 56 547 40 93.1%  79.2% R R 26 38 988 60 97.7% 88.8% 0.89
555 Vail 62% 225 49 316 82 66.5% 47.0% | I 127 37 201 43 68.9% 49.3% 0.95
557 Valencia 79% 71 24 791 83 92.7%  81.6% R R 141 47 1413 238 92.3% 76.8% 1.06
305 Miles-E.L.C.K-8 32% 138 13 143 25 56.7%  44.8% N I 0 0.0% 0.0%

329 Pueblo Gardens K- 75% 16 18 402 21 96.5%  88.0% R R 17 13 233 9 93.8% 857% 1.03
510 Booth-Fickett K-8 68% 305 133 731 112 76.2%  57.1% N I 217 40 326 58 66.1% 50.9% 1.12
521 Morgan Maxwell K 79% 19 27 339 22 953% 83.3% R R 65 22 540 36 90.2% 81.4% 1.02
523 McCorkle K-8 71% 43 8 762 38 94.9%  89.5% R R 33 5 492 27 94.1% 88.3% 1.01
525 Roberts-Naylor K-& 90% 66 94 377 61 89.0% 63.0% | I 148 112 570 95 84.0% 61.6% 1.02

Demographic Data Page 2



Case 4:74-cv-00090-DCB Document 1614-7 Filed 06/06/14 Page 35 of 76
TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT / FACILITY PLANNING DATABASE / MARCH 21, 2014

FRL School Enrollment by Ethnicity RC Status Attendance Area Student Population by Ethnicity School
School Number / Name 2013 White A.Amer. Hispanic Other Minority Hispanic Current New White A.Amer. Hispanic Other Minority Hispanic Area Ratio

535 Safford K-8 77% 61 43 655 110 93.0% 75.4% R R 35 33 457 45 93.9% 80.2% 0.94
595 Roskruge K-8 69% 24 9 578 78 96.5%  83.9% R R 22 ! 73 31 82.8% 57.0% 1.47
MIDDLE SCHOOL TOTALS

HIGH SCHOOLS

610 Catalina 71% 264 145 469 143 74.1%  459% | | 449 155 618 172 67.8% 443%  1.04
615 Cholla 70% 147 61 1328 144 913% 79.0% R R 240 70 1842 211 89.8% 78.0% 1.0l
620 Palo Verde 63% 258 131 474 90 72.9%  49.7% | | 419 126 586 127 66.7% 46.6% _ 1.07
630 Pueblo 69% 58 17 1361 72 962% _90.3% R R 101 40 1776 94 950% 883% 102
640 Rincon 59% 320 103 585 117  71.6%  52.0% | | 347 125 681 137 73.1% 52.8% 0.9
645 Sabino 14% 660 36 299 65 37.7%  282% N | 453 16 177 74 37.1% 24.6% 115
650 Sahuaro 33% 937 123 636 138  489% 347% N | 854 102 470 120 44.8% 304%  1.14
655 Santa Rita 48% 389 97 357 84 580% 385% N | 562 109 496 134 56.8% 38.1% 1.1
660 Tucson 51% 455 157 2382 231  85.9%  73.9% R R 296 104 1293 121 837% 713% _ 1.04
675 University 15% 509 16 322 161  495%  31.9% N | 0 00% _ 0.0%

HIGH SCHOOL TOTALS

ALTERNATIVE SCHOOLS
195 Meredith k-12  90% 25 5 24 5 576%  407% | !
602 Direct Link Il 36% 14 | 14 [ 60.0% 40.0%
674 Project MORE____ 59% 7 7 55 5 905% 743% R R
676 Teenage Parent Pri 91% 9 5 43 6 85.7% 68.3% | I

Demographic Data Page 3
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SCHOOL ENROLLMENT BY RACE/ETHNICITY

Detailed by Neighborhood and Non-Neighborhood
Summary Color-Coded



School & Enrollment Type

Elementary
120 Banks
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment
Banks Total

125 Blenman
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enroliment

Blenman Total

128 Bloom
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment
Bloom Total

131 Bonillas
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment
Bonillas Total

140 Borman
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enroliment

Borman Total

Tuesday, April 15, 2014

Case 4:74-cv-00090-DCB  Document 1614-7 Filed 06/06/14 Page 37 of 76
TUSD School Enrollment by Neighborhood Residency, Race/Ethnicity and ELL Status

Total

307
58
365

360
136
496

256
136
392

160
276
436

433
64
497

White
# %
88 28.7%
17  29.3%
105 28.8%
72 20.0%
34  25.0%
106 21.4%
102 39.8%
55 40.4%
157 40.1%
28 17.5%
31 11.2%
59 13.5%
241 55.7%
33  51.6%
274 55.1%

African

American

# %
6 2.0%
| R
7 1.9%
47 13.1%
21 15.4%
68 13.7%
20 7.8%
10 7.4%
30 7.7%
6 3.8%
17 6.2%
23 5.3%
30 6.9%
9 14.1%
39 7.8%

Hispanic

#

204
37
241

184
60
244

108
53
161

117
212
329

109
13
122

%

66.4%
63.8%
66.0%

51.1%
44.1%
49.2%

42.2%
39.0%
41.1%

73.1%
76.8%
75.5%

25.2%
20.3%
24.5%

Native
American
# %
7 2.3%
I 34%
9 2.5%
16 4.4%
I 29%
20 4.0%
2.0%
4.4%
11 2.8%
1.8%
1.1%

Asian /
Pac. Isle
# %
B o7%
B os%
21 5.8%
8 59%
29 58%
B 16%
I 15%
6 1.5%

~N

13

14

0.6%
2.5%
1.8%

3.0%
1.6%
2.8%

#

20

29

17

10
27

12

40
8
48

Multi-
Race

%

1.7%
0.3%

5.6%
6.6%
5.8%

6.6%
7.4%
6.9%

5.0%
1.4%
2.8%

9.2%
12.5%
9.7%

ELL
B %
38 12.4%

I 69%
42 11.5%
32 8.9%

8 5.9%
40  8.1%
17 6.6%

I 5%
19  4.8%
11 6.9%
45 16.3%
56 12.8%

B o

B os%

Page 1 of 17
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TUSD School Enrollment by Neighborhood Residency, Race/Ethnicity and ELL Status

School & Enrollment Type

Elementary
143 Borton
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment
Borton Total

161 Carrillo
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enroliment

Carrillo Total

167 Cavett
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment
Cavett Total

170 Collier
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment
Collier Total

179 Cragin
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enroliment

Cragin Total

Tuesday, April 15, 2014

Total

110
308
418

69
238
307

275
27
302

155
57
212

251
106
357

White

%
98  31.8%
98  23.4%
I 2%
10 42%
12 3.9%
10 3.6%
I 37%
11 3.6%
95  61.3%
31 54.4%
126  59.4%
67 26.7%
34 32.1%
101 28.3%

African
American
# %
10 9.1%
9 2.9%
19 45%
7 10.1%
2.1%
12 3.9%
15 5.5%
I 7%
17 5.6%
I 19%
B s3%
6 2.8%
19 7.6%
10 9.4%
29  8.1%

Hispanic

#

92
167
259

58
216
274

245
21
266

36
16
52

139
58
197

%

83.6%
54.2%
62.0%

84.1%
90.8%
89.3%

89.1%
77.8%
88.1%

23.2%
28.1%
24.5%

55.4%
54.7%
55.2%

Native
American
# %
7.3%
2.3%
15 3.6%
I 1%
5 2.1%
2.0%
I oi5%
I oi3%

2.6%

1.9%

3.6%

2.5%

Asian /
Pac. Isle
# %

1.9%
1.4%
B o4%
B o3%
I 26%
B s53%
7 3.3%
B o4%
B o9%
B oe%

Multi-
Race

# %

21 6.8%
21 5.0%

1.4%
0.4%
0.7%

B os%
Ji11%
B o13%

13 8.4%
B 70%
17 8.0%

16 6.4%
I 2s8%
19 53%

ELL
B %

4.5%

1.6%

10 2.4%

B oss%

18 7.6%

2 7.2%

69 25.1%

I 74%

71 23.5%

b 1s%

I os%

22 88%

I o19%

24 6.7%

Page 2 of 17
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TUSD School Enrollment by Neighborhood Residency, Race/Ethnicity and ELL Status

African Native Asian / Multi-
White American Hispanic American Pac. Isle Race ELL
School & Enrollment Type Total # % # % # % # % # % # % # %
Elementary
185 Davidson
Neighborhood Enrollment 228 56 24.6% 22 9.6% 124 54.4% 2.2% 11 4.8% 10 4.4% 26 11.4%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 109 28  25.7% 8 7.3% 57 52.3% 5.5% I 1.8% 8 7.3% I 3.7%
Davidson Total 337 84  24.9% 30 8.9% 181 53.7% 11 3.3% 13 3.9% 18 5.3% 30 8.9%
191 Davis
Neighborhood Enroliment 78 7 9.0% 68 87.2% | 3s8% B 3s%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 269 25 9.3% 2.2% 232 86.2% 1.9% I 0.4% 19 7.1%
Davis Total 347 32 9.2% 1.7% 300 86.5% 1.4% I 1.2% 22 6.3%
203 Drachman
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 302 16 5.3% 31 10.3% 231 76.5% 12 4.0% I 0.3% 11 3.6% 37 12.3%
Drachman Total 302 16 5.3% 31 10.3% 231 76.5% 12 4.0% I 0.3% 11 3.6% 37 12.3%
211 Dunham
Neighborhood Enroliment 131 62 47.3% I 23% 59 45.0% B os% 4.6% I 3%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 76 34 44.7% I 2.6% 32 42.1% I 3.9% 5 6.6%
Dunham Total 207 9  46.4% 5 2.4% 91 44.0% B os% B o14% 11 5.3% I 19%
215 Erickson
Neighborhood Enrollment 514 138  26.8% 56 10.9% 265 51.6% 11 2.1% 1.2% 38 7.4% 18  3.5%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 83 29 34.9% B 2s8% 36 43.4% I o12% 9.6% 5 6.0% I 36%
Erickson Total 597 167 28.0% 60 10.1% 301 50.4% 12 2.0% 14 2.3% 43 7.2% 21 3.5%
218 Ford
Neighborhood Enrollment 281 91 32.4% 27  9.6% 138 49.1% 5 1.8% 5 1.8% 15 5.3% 8 2.8%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 115 41 35.7% 9 7.8% 56 48.7% | R B o9% 6 5.2% B oo%
Ford Total 396 132 33.3% 36 9.1% 194 49.0% 7  1.8% 6 1.5% 21 53% 9 23%
Tuesday, April 15, 2014 Page 3 of 17



Case 4:74-cv-00090-DCB Document 1614-7 Filed 06/06/14 Page 40 of 76

TUSD School Enrollment by Neighborhood Residency, Race/Ethnicity and ELL Status

African Native Asian / Multi-
White American Hispanic American Pac. Isle Race ELL
School & Enrollment Type Total # % # % # % # % # % # % # %
Elementary
225 Fruchthendler
Neighborhood Enrollment 258 183 70.9% 6 23% 59 22.9% I 0.8% 8 3.1% I 1.2%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 120 75 62.5% | R 31 25.8% I 5% 9 7.5% I 25%
Fruchthendler Total 378 258 68.3% 8 2.1% 90 23.8% 5 1.3% 17 4.5% 6 1.6%
228  Gale
Neighborhood Enrollment 206 123 59.7% I 1.5% 60 29.1% 5 2.4% 15 7.3% 6 2.9%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 207 108  52.2% I 1.9% 76 36.7% 5 2.4% 14 6.8% I 0.5%
Gale Total 413 231  55.9% 7 17% 136 32.9% 10 2.4% 29 7.0% 7  17%
231 Grijalva
Neighborhood Enrollment 571 23 4.0% B o7% 52 911% 20 3.5% I o2% B os% 63 11.0%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 156 I 19% B 13% 141 90.4% 7 45% I 13% | oex 14 9.0%
Grijalva Total 727 26 3.6% 6 0.8% 661 90.9% 27 3.7% I 0.4% I 0.6% 77 10.6%
238 Henry
Neighborhood Enrollment 260 119  45.8% 19  7.3% 103 39.6% 6 2.3% I 1.2% 10 3.8%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 135 80 59.3% 5 3.7% 44 32.6% I 0.7% 5 3.7% 5 37%
Henry Total 395 199  50.4% 24 6.1% 147 37.2% 7  1.8% I 0.8% 15 3.8% 5 13%
239 Holladay
Neighborhood Enrollment 138 I 22% 10 72% 117 84.8% I 2% B 29% 23 16.7%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 123 17 13.8% 21 17.1% 75 61.0% I 2.4% 7 57% 9 7.3%
Holladay Total 261 20 7.7% 31 11.9% 192 73.6% 7 2.7% 11 4.2% 32 12.3%

Tuesday, April 15, 2014 Page 4 of 17
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TUSD School Enrollment by Neighborhood Residency, Race/Ethnicity and ELL Status

School & Enrollment Type

Elementary
245 Howell
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment
Howell Total

251 Hudlow
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enroliment
Hudlow Total

257 Hughes
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment
Hughes Total

266 Johnson
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment
Johnson Total

275 Kellond
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enroliment
Kellond Total

Tuesday, April 15, 2014

Total

197
161
358

170
128
298

199
150
349

20
344
364

285
293
578

White
# %
48  24.4%
44  27.3%
92 25.7%
53  31.2%
38 29.7%
91 30.5%
86 43.2%
60 40.0%
146 41.8%

8 2.3%

8 2.2%
117 41.1%
142  48.5%
259 44.8%

African
American
# %
20 10.2%
13 8.1%
33 9.2%
9 5.3%
11 8.6%
20 6.7%
7 3.5%
I 13%
9 2.6%
1.5%
5 1.4%
6 2.1%
12 4.1%
18 3.1%

Hispanic

#

94
96
190

94
63
157

81
75
156

16
195
211

132
102
234

%

47.7%
59.6%
53.1%

55.3%
49.2%
52.7%

40.7%
50.0%
44.7%

80.0%
56.7%
58.0%

46.3%
34.8%
40.5%

Native
American
B %
21 10.7%
21 5.9%
I 2%
I 23%
7 23%
B os%
I o
B os%
B 200%
132 38.4%
136 37.4%
13 4.6%
I o
15 2.6%

Asian /
Pac. Isle
# %

6 3.0%
I 12%
8 2.2%
B 18%
5 3.9%
2.7%
16 8.0%
6 4.0%
22 6.3%
I 11%
10 3.4%
13 2.2%

Multi-

#

14

15

14

14
25
39

Race
%

4.1%
3.7%
3.9%

4.1%
6.3%
5.0%

4.0%
4.0%
4.0%

1.2%
1.1%

4.9%
8.5%
6.7%

ELL
B %

20 10.2%
7 43%
27 7.5%
9  53%
I 23%
12 4.0%
21 10.6%
I 2%
25 7.2%
I s50%
21 6.1%
2 6.0%
11 3.9%
B o3%
12 21%

Page 5 of 17
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TUSD School Enrollment by Neighborhood Residency, Race/Ethnicity and ELL Status

School & Enrollment Type
Elementary

277 Lawrence
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment

Lawrence Total

281 Lineweaver
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enroliment

Lineweaver Total

287 Lynn/Urquides
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment

Lynn/Urquides Total

290 Maldonado
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment

Maldonado Total

293 Manzo
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enroliment

Manzo Total

Tuesday, April 15, 2014

Total

205
201
406

114
442
556

447
173
620

363
57
420

175
180
355

White

B %
I 2o0%
8  4.0%
12 3.0%
35 30.7%
168  38.0%
203 36.5%
10 2.2%
10 5.8%
20 3.2%
21 5.8%
I 70%
25 6.0%
6 3.4%
5.0%
15 4.2%

African
American
# %
I oi5%
I o
| R
14 3.2%
18 3.2%
B oo9%
I 7%
7 11%
7 1.9%
7 17%
3.3%
1.7%

Hispanic

#

68
109
177

68
213
281

427
147
574

319
45
364

155
150
305

%

33.2%
54.2%
43.6%

59.6%
48.2%
50.5%

95.5%
85.0%
92.6%

87.9%
78.9%
86.7%

88.6%
83.3%
85.9%

Native
American
# %
128 62.4%
82 40.8%
210 51.7%
B oo%
7 1.6%
1.4%
B os%
8 4.6%
10 1.6%
14 3.9%
7 12.3%
21 5.0%
10 5.7%
8 4.4%
18 5.1%

Asian /

Pac. Isle
%

I oo
18 4.1%
19 3.4%

B o3%

B o18%

B os%

I 11%

5 2.8%

2.0%

Multi-

#

22
27

(2}

Race

%

1.0%
1.0%
1.0%

4.4%
5.0%
4.9%

0.9%
2.9%
1.5%

0.3%

0.2%

1.1%

1.1%
1.1%

ELL
%

16 7.8%
B os%
17 42%
6 53%
14 32%
20 3.6%
105 23.5%
9 5.2%
114 18.4%
52 14.3%
I 35%
54 12.9%
24 13.7%
17 9.4%
41 11.5%

Page 6 of 17



TUSD School Enrollment by Neighborhood Residency, Race/Ethnicity and ELL Status

School & Enrollment Type

Elementary
295 Marshall
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment
Marshall Total

308 Miller
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enroliment
Miller Total

311 Mission View
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment

Mission View Total

317 Myers/Ganoung
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment

Myers/Ganoung Total

323 Ochoa
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enroliment
Ochoa Total

Tuesday, April 15, 2014
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Total

205
140
345

407
199
606

164
105
269

267
161
428

101
125
226

White

%
86  42.0%
49 35.0%
135 39.1%
24 5.9%
13 6.5%
37 6.1%
I 2%
I 11%
32 12.0%
21 13.0%
53 12.4%
I 1o0%
I 32%
5 22%

African
American
# %
10 4.9%
11 7.9%
21 6.1%
5 1.2%
I oi5%
8 1.3%
I 2%
6 57%
10 3.7%
24 9.0%
20 12.4%
44 10.3%
I 30%
B os%
I ois%

Hispanic

#

99
66
165

360
151
511

150
88
238

179
108
287

87
104
191

%

48.3%
47.1%
47.8%

88.5%
75.9%
84.3%

91.5%
83.8%
88.5%

67.0%
67.1%
67.1%

86.1%
83.2%
84.5%

Native

American

# %
I 1%
B os%
15 3.7%
29 14.6%
44 7.3%
5.5%
7.6%
17 6.3%
14 5.2%
I o12%
16 3.7%
9 8.9%
15 12.0%
24  10.6%

#

Asian / Multi-
Pac. Isle Race
% # %

5 2.4% 5 2.4%
B 29% 8 5.7%
9 2.6% 13 3.8%
B o

B oi5%

6 1.0%

B os%

B os%

6 22% 12 4.5%

5 3.1% 5 3.1%

11 2.6% 17 4.0%

B 10%

B os%

B oo%

47
11
58

37
17
54

45
25
70

19
11
30

ELL
%

1.0%
0.7%
0.9%

11.5%
5.5%
9.6%

22.6%
16.2%
20.1%

16.9%
15.5%
16.4%

18.8%
8.8%
13.3%
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TUSD School Enrollment by Neighborhood Residency, Race/Ethnicity and ELL Status

School & Enrollment Type

Elementary
327 Oyama
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment
Oyama Total

353 Robison
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enroliment

Robison Total

395 Sewell
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment
Sewell Total

410 Soleng Tom
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment

Soleng Tom Total

413 Steele
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enroliment
Steele Total

Tuesday, April 15, 2014

Total

294
125
419

226
136
362

142
168
310

234
230
464

224
138
362

White
# %
22 7.5%

8 6.4%
30 7.2%
11 4.9%
13 9.6%
24 6.6%
50 35.2%
59 35.1%
109 35.2%
131  56.0%
120 52.2%
251 54.1%
91 40.6%
39 283%
130 35.9%

African

American

# %
11 3.7%
10 8.0%
21 5.0%
12 5.3%
I 2%
15 4.1%
7 4.9%
11 6.5%
18 5.8%
3.0%
2.2%
12 2.6%
20 8.9%
12 8.7%
32 8.8%

Hispanic

#

245
87
332

196
117
313

69
89
158

73
79
152

80
75
155

%

83.3%
69.6%
79.2%

86.7%
86.0%
86.5%

48.6%
53.0%
51.0%

31.2%
34.3%
32.8%

35.7%
54.3%
42.8%

Native
American
B %
14 4.8%
18 14.4%
32 7.6%
B oo%
I oe%
I oi%
I 12%
I oi3%
I 7%
B oo9%
I oo%
I 1%
I o11%

Asian /
Pac. Isle
# %

B 16%
B os%
I 13%
I o7%
I 1%
5 3.5%
I o1s%
8 2.6%
6 2.6%
3.9%
15 3.2%
9 4.0%
3.6%
14 3.9%

#

13

13

17

30

22

27

Multi-
Race

%

0.7%

0.5%

0.9%
1.5%
1.1%

6.3%
2.4%
4.2%

5.6%
7.4%
6.5%

9.8%
3.6%
7.5%

ELL
%

29 9.9%

12 9.6%

41 9.8%

28 12.4%

22 16.2%

50 13.8%

8 5.6%

13 7.7%

21 6.8%

8  3.4%

I o13%

11 2.4%

7 3.1%

I o

8  22%
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TUSD School Enrollment by Neighborhood Residency, Race/Ethnicity and ELL Status

School & Enrollment Type

Elementary
417 Tolson
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment
Tolson Total

419 Tully
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enroliment
Tully Total

431 Van Buskirk
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment

Van Buskirk Total

435 Vesey
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment
Vesey Total

440 Warren
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enroliment

Warren Total

Tuesday, April 15, 2014

Total

254
113
367

198
223
421

251
134
385

542
69
611

169
96
265

White

%
18 7.1%
15 13.3%
33 9.0%
15 7.6%
16 7.2%
31 7.4%
11 4.4%
I oi5%
13 3.4%
58 10.7%
14 203%
72 11.8%
15 8.9%
6  63%
21 7.9%

African
American
# %
10 3.9%
B ois%
12 33%
17  8.6%
11 4.9%
28 6.7%
I o7
B o3%
11 2.0%
I 1%
12 2.0%
B ois%
I o1o%
B oi5%

Hispanic

#

216
92
308

152
175
327

227
128
355

421
48
469

133
70
203

%

85.0%
81.4%
83.9%

76.8%
78.5%
77.7%

90.4%
95.5%
92.2%

77.7%
69.6%
76.8%

78.7%
72.9%
76.6%

Native

American

# %
6 2.4%
I oo%
7 1.9%
9 4.5%
11 4.9%
20 4.8%
12 4.8%
12 3.1%
34 6.3%
5 7.2%
39 6.4%
16 9.5%
18 18.8%
34 12.8%

#

Asian /
Pac. Isle
%

B 0%
B 18%
8 1.9%
I 15%
B os5%
6 1.1%
B o14%
7 11%
B o6%
B o4%

Multi-

#

(o)} I -

12

12

Race
%

1.6%
2.7%
1.9%

0.5%
2.7%
1.7%

0.4%
0.7%
0.5%

2.2%

2.0%

0.6%

1.0%
0.8%

42

51

29

25
54

39

12

51

42

43

23

26

ELL
%

16.5%
8.0%
13.9%

14.6%
11.2%
12.8%

15.5%
9.0%
13.2%

7.7%
1.4%
7.0%

13.6%
3.1%
9.8%
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School & Enrollment Type

Elementary
443 Wheeler
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment
Wheeler Total

449 White
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enroliment
White Total

455 Whitmore
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment

Whitmore Total

461 Wright
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment
Wright Total

Elementary K-8
197 Dietz K-8
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enroliment
Dietz K-8 Total
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TUSD School Enrollment by Neighborhood Residency, Race/Ethnicity and ELL Status

Total

315
195
510

351
358
709

230
130
360

307
104
411

258
161
419

White
# %
96 30.5%
79  40.5%
175 34.3%
22 6.3%
25 7.0%
47 6.6%
66 28.7%
47  36.2%
113 31.4%
53 17.3%
12 11.5%
65 15.8%
76  29.5%
46  28.6%
122 29.1%

30
19
49

19
10
29

38
29
67

19
11
30

African
American

%

9.5%
9.7%
9.6%

2.0%

1.0%

8.3%
7.7%
8.1%

12.4%
27.9%
16.3%

7.4%
6.8%
7.2%

Hispanic

#

164
75
239

302
291
593

124
60
184

159
48
207

137
81
218

%

52.1%
38.5%
46.9%

86.0%
81.3%
83.6%

53.9%
46.2%
51.1%

51.8%
46.2%
50.4%

53.1%
50.3%
52.0%

Native
American
B %
I o13%
I o1o0%
6 1.2%
15 4.3%
33 9.2%
48 6.8%
| R
I os%
5 1.4%
9 2.9%
I 19%
11 2.7%
B o4%
I o19%
I 1o0%

#

Asian /
Pac. Isle
%
6 1.9%
B 15%
9 1.8%
I 11%
5 1.4%
1.3%
7 3.0%
I 3%
11 3.1%
29  9.4%
8 7.7%
37  9.0%
2.3%
3.1%
11 2.6%

Multi-

#

15
17
32

10

18

19

24

19
15
34

Race

%

4.8%
8.7%
6.3%

0.3%
1.1%
0.7%

4.3%
6.2%
5.0%

6.2%
4.8%
5.8%

7.4%
9.3%
8.1%

15

16

15

19

20
10
30

46
23
69

40
11
51

ELL
%

4.8%
0.5%
3.1%

4.3%
1.1%
2.7%

8.7%
7.7%
8.3%

15.0%
22.1%
16.8%

15.5%
6.8%
12.2%
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TUSD School Enrollment by Neighborhood Residency, Race/Ethnicity and ELL Status

African Native Asian / Multi-
White American Hispanic American Pac. Isle Race ELL
School & Enrollment Type Total # % # % # % % # % # %
Elementary K-8
233 Hollinger K-8
Neighborhood Enrollment 329 I o B o03% 312 948% 11 3.3% I oex 118 35.9%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 218 15 6.9% 192 88.1% 11 5.0% 38 17.4%
Hollinger K-8 Total 547 18 3.3% B o2 504 92.1% 22 4.0% B os% 156  28.5%
351 Robins K-8
Neighborhood Enrollment 405 922 22.7% 10 2.5% 271 66.9% 6 15% 3.2% 13 3.2% 28 6.9%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 172 28 16.3% B 23% 138 802% I 2% I 23%
Robins K-8 Total 577 120  20.8% 14 2.4% 409 70.9% 6 1.0% 2.3% 15 2.6% 32 55%
371 Rose K-8
Neighborhood Enrollment 525 8 1.5% 507 96.6% 8 15% I 0.4% 122 23.2%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 255 B o4% B o04% 251 98.4% I os% 46 18.0%
Rose K-8 Total 780 9 1.2% B oix 758 97.2% 10 1.3% B o3% 168 21.5%
Middle K-8
305 Miles - E. L. C. K-8
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 319 138 43.3% 13 41% 143 44.8% 2.8% 1.9% 10 3.1% I o13%
Miles - E. L. C. K-8 Total 319 138 43.3% 13 41% 143 44.8% 2.8% 1.9% 10 3.1% I 13%
329 Pueblo Gardens K-8
Neighborhood Enrollment 305 11 3.6% 11 3.6% 267 87.5% 8 2.6% 2.3% B o3% 34 11.1%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 152 5 3.3% 8 53% 132 86.8% 1.3% 5 3.3% 11 7.2%
Pueblo Gardens K-8 Total 457 16 3.5% 19  42% 399 87.3% 8 1.8% 2.0% 1.3% 45 9.8%
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TUSD School Enrollment by Neighborhood Residency, Race/Ethnicity and ELL Status

School & Enrollment Type

Middle K-8
510 Booth-Fickett K-8
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment
Booth-Fickett K-8 Total

521 Morgan Maxwell K-8
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enroliment

Morgan Maxwell K-8 Total

523 McCorkle K-8
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment

McCorkle K-8 Total

525 Roberts-Naylor K-8
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment

Roberts-Naylor K-8 Total

535 Safford K-8
Neighborhood Enrollment
Non-Neighborhood Enroliment

Safford K-8 Total

Tuesday, April 15, 2014

Total

421
860
1281

277
130
407

477
374
851

477
121
598

303
566
869

White

%
129 30.6%
176 20.5%
305 23.8%
16 5.8%
I 23%
19 47%
25 5.2%
18 4.8%
43 51%
56 11.7%
10 83%
66 11.0%
15 5.0%
46 8.1%
61 7.0%

African

American

# %
34  8.1%
98 11.4%
132 10.3%
13 4.7%
14 10.8%
27 6.6%
B os%
5 1.3%
0.9%
67 14.0%
27 22.3%
94 15.7%
17 5.6%
26 4.6%
43 4.9%

Hispanic

#

224
508
732

233
105
338

424
338
762

295
82
377

240
415
655

%

53.2%
59.1%
57.1%

84.1%
80.8%
83.0%

88.9%
90.4%
89.5%

61.8%
67.8%
63.0%

79.2%
73.3%
75.4%

Native

American

# %
1.7%
0.8%
14 1.1%
9 3.2%
I 3%
13 3.2%
21 4.4%
10 2.7%
31 3.6%
17 3.6%
| R
19 3.2%
23 7.6%
67 11.8%
90 10.4%

Asian /
Pac. Isle
# %

11 2.6%

27 3.1%

38 3.0%
B o2%
B os%
| os%

32 6.7%

32 5.4%
B o4%
B o2%

Multi-

#

16
44
60

10

10

10

10
18

Race
%

3.8%
5.1%
4.7%

2.2%

3.1%

2.5%

0.6%

0.4%

2.1%

1.7%

2.6%

1.8%
2.1%

22
38
60

35
11
46

130
16
146

174
28
202

16
29
45

ELL
%

5.2%
4.4%
4.7%

12.6%
8.5%
11.3%

27.3%
4.3%
17.2%

36.5%
23.1%
33.8%

5.3%
5.1%
5.2%
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TUSD School Enrollment by Neighborhood Residency, Race/Ethnicity and ELL Status

African Native Asian / Multi-
White American Hispanic American Pac. Isle Race ELL
School & Enrollment Type Total # % % # % # % # % # % # %
Middle K-8
595 Roskruge K-8
Neighborhood Enrollment 87 6 6.9% 53 60.9% 23 26.4% I 2.3% I 3.4% 10 11.5%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 602 18 3.0% 12 2.0% 521 86.5% 44 7.3% I 0.5% I 0.7% 24 4.0%
Roskruge K-8 Total 689 24 3.5% 12 1.7% 574 83.3% 67 9.7% 5 0.7% 7 1.0% 34 4.9%
Middle School
502 Dodge
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 420 103 24.5% 19 4.5% 267 63.6% 2.1% 10 2.4% 12 2.9%
Dodge Total 420 103 24.5% 19 45% 267 63.6% 2.1% 10 2.4% 12 2.9%
505 Doolen
Neighborhood Enroliment 591 144 24.4% 72 12.2% 286 48.4% 20 3.4% 47  8.0% 22 3.7%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 205 87 42.4% 15 7.3% 80 39.0% I 2.0% 9 4.4% 10 4.9% 4.4%
Doolen Total 796 231 29.0% 87 10.9% 366 46.0% 24 3.0% 56 7.0% 32 4.0% 1.1%
511 Gridley
Neighborhood Enrollment 428 238  55.6% 20 4.7% 142 33.2% I 0.7% 10 2.3% 15 3.5%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 303 145 47.9% 12 4.0% 113 37.3% I 0.7% 12 4.0% 19 6.3%
Gridley Total 731 383  52.4% 32 4.4% 255 34.9% 5 0.7% 22 3.0% 34 4.7%
515 Magee
Neighborhood Enrollment 415 197 47.5% 31 7.5% 147 35.4% 7 1.7% 10 2.4% 23 5.5%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 234 106  45.3% 15 6.4% 94 40.2% I oi3% I 13% 13 5.6% I o13%
Magee Total 649 303  46.7% 46 7.1% 241 37.1% 10 1.5% 13 2.0% 36 5.5% I 0.5%
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African Native Asian / Multi-
White American Hispanic American Pac. Isle Race ELL
School & Enrollment Type Total # % # % # % # % # % # % # %
Middle School
520  Mansfeld
Neighborhood Enrollment 623 57 9.1% 29 4.7% 504 80.9% 15  2.4% 10 1.6% 8 1.3%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 183 19 10.4% 13 7.1% 138 75.4% 10  5.5% I 0.5% I 1.1%
Mansfeld Total 806 76 9.4% 42  52% 642 79.7% 25 3.1% 11 1.4% 10 1.2%
527 Pistor
Neighborhood Enroliment 635 35 5.5% 10 1.6% 556 87.6% 25 3.9% I 0.3% 1.1%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 325 33 10.2% 5 15% 248 76.3% 28  8.6% I 0.9% 2.5%
Pistor Total 960 68 7.1% 15 1.6% 804 83.8% 53 55% 5 0.5% 15 1.6%
537 Secrist
Neighborhood Enrollment 600 203 33.8% 65 10.8% 263 43.8% 7 1.2% 17 2.8% 45 7.5%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 38 13 34.2% I 7% 18 47.4% I 6% I s53% I 26%
Secrist Total 638 216 33.9% 68 10.7% 281 44.0% 8 13% 19 3.0% 46 7.2%
550  Utterback
Neighborhood Enroliment 495 15 3.0% 30 6.1% 425 85.9% 17 3.4% I 0.2% 7 1.4%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 196 33 16.8% 26 13.3% 122 62.2% 12 6.1% I 1.5%
Utterback Total 691 48 6.9% 56 8.1% 547 79.2% 29 4.2% I 0.1% 10 1.4%
555  Vail
Neighborhood Enrollment 265 81 30.6% 31 11.7% 127 47.9% 10  3.8% 10 3.8% 6 2.3%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 407 144 35.4% 18  4.4% 190 46.7% 15 3.7% 13 3.2% 27 6.6%
Vail Total 672 225  33.5% 49  7.3% 317 47.2% 25 3.7% 23 3.4% 33 4.9%
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African Native Asian / Multi-
White American Hispanic American Pac. Isle Race ELL
School & Enrollment Type Total # % # % # % # % # % # % # %
Middle School
557 Valencia
Neighborhood Enroliment 915 68 7.4% 23 2.5% 750 82.0% 62 6.8% 9 1.0% I 0.3%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 54 I s56% I 3% 42 77.8% 6 11.1% I 19%
Valencia Total 969 71 7.3% 25 2.6% 792 81.7% 68 7.0% 9 0.9% I 0.4%
High School
610 Catalina
Neighborhood Enrollment 710 195 27.5% 92 13.0% 319 44.9% 25 3.5% 64 9.0% 15 2.1%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 311 69 22.2% 53 17.0% 150 48.2% 8 2.6% 19 6.1% 12 3.9%
Catalina Total 1021 264  25.9% 145 14.2% 469 45.9% 33 3.2% 83 8.1% 27  2.6%
615 Cholla
Neighborhood Enrollment 1298 113 8.7% 36 2.8% 1030 79.4% 98 7.6% 6 0.5% 15 1.2%
Non-Neighborhood Enroliment 382 34 89% 28  7.3% 295 77.2% 15 3.9% I 0.5% 8 2.1%
Cholla Total 1680 147 8.8% 64 3.8% 1325 78.9% 113 6.7% 8 0.5% 23 1.4%
620 Palo Verde
Neighborhood Enrollment 580 161 27.8% 69 11.9% 295 50.9% 12 2.1% 14  2.4% 29 5.0%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 373 96 25.7% 62 16.6% 178 47.7% 9 2.4% 7 1.9% 21 5.6%
Palo Verde Total 953 257  27.0% 131 13.7% 473 49.6% 21 2.2% 21 2.2% 50 5.2%
630 Pueblo
Neighborhood Enrollment 1160 45 3.9% 14 1.2% 1056 91.0% 33 2.8% 5 04% 7 0.6%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 348 13 3.7% B o9% 305 87.6% 26 7.5% I o3% I o
Pueblo Total 1508 58 3.8% 17 1.1% 1361 90.3% 59 3.9% 5 0.3% 8 0.5% I 0.2%
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African Native Asian / Multi-
White American Hispanic American Pac. Isle Race ELL
School & Enrollment Type Total # % # % # % # % # % # % # %
High School
640 Rincon
Neighborhood Enrollment 710 169 23.8% 70 9.9% 386 54.4% 12 1.7% 52 7.3% 21 3.0%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 415 151  36.4% 34 8.2% 198 47.7% 5 1.2% 16 3.9% 11 2.7%
Rincon Total 1125 320 28.4% 104 9.2% 584 51.9% 17 1.5% 68 6.0% 32 2.8%
645 Sabino
Neighborhood Enrollment 504 333  66.1% 11 2.2% 127 25.2% 1.4% 5 1.0% 21 4.2%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 556 327 58.8% 25  45% 172 30.9% 0.9% 8 1.4% 19 3.4%
Sabino Total 1060 660 62.3% 36 3.4% 299 28.2% 12 1.1% 13 1.2% 40 3.8%
650 Sahuaro
Neighborhood Enrollment 1153 640 55.5% 79  6.9% 357 31.0% 14 1.2% 23 2.0% 40 3.5%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 681 297 43.6% 43 6.3% 280 41.1% 6 0.9% 21 3.1% 34 5.0%
Sahuaro Total 1834 937 51.1% 122 6.7% 637 34.7% 20 1.1% 44 2.4% 74 4.0%
655 Santa Rita
Neighborhood Enrollment 670 284  42.4% 59 8.8% 264 39.4% 5 07% 27  4.0% 31 4.6%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 257 104 40.5% 38 14.8% 93 36.2% 10  3.9% I 0.8% 10 3.9%
Santa Rita Total 927 388 41.9% 97 10.5% 357 38.5% 15  1.6% 29 3.1% 41 4.4%
660 Tucson
Neighborhood Enrollment 1443 195 13.5% 75 5.2% 1083 75.1% 49  3.4% 16 1.1% 25 1.7%
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 1782 260 14.6% 83 47% 1297 72.8% 88 4.9% 21 1.2% 33 1.9%
Tucson Total 3225 455 14.1% 158  4.9% 2380 73.8% 137  4.2% 37 1.1% 58 1.8%
675 University
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 1008 510 50.6% 16  1.6% 322 31.9% 0.7% 107 10.6% 46 4.6%
University Total 1008 510 50.6% 16 1.6% 322 31.9% 0.7% 107 10.6% 46 4.6%
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African Native Asian / Multi-
White American Hispanic American Pac. Isle Race ELL
School & Enrollment Type Total # % # % # % # % # % # % # %
Alternative
122 Direct Link I
Non-Neighborhood Enroliment 35 14 40.0% B 114% 14 40.0% I 2% I 5% I s«
Direct Link Il Total 35 14 40.0% B 114% 14 40.0% I 2% I 5% I 5%
195 Meredith K-12
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 59 25 42.4% 8.5% 24 40.7% I 1.7% 1 17% I 5.1%
Meredith K-12 Total 59 25 42.4% 8.5% 24 40.7% I 1.7% 1 17% I 5.1%
674 Project MORE
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 74 7 95% 9.5% 55 74.3% I s54% B o14%
Project MORE Total 74 7 9.5% 9.5% 55 74.3% I 5% B o14%
676 Teenage Parent Program
Non-Neighborhood Enrollment 63 14.3% 7.9% 43 68.3% 9.5%
Teenage Parent Program T 63 14.3% 7.9% 43 68.3% 9.5%
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loc_code Site

120
125
128
131
140
143
161
167
170
179
185
191
211
215
218
225
228
231
238
239
245
251
257
266
275
281
287
290
293
295
308
311
317
323
327
353
395
410
413

Laura N Banks
Blenman
Bloom
Bonillas
Borman
Borton
Carrillo
Cavett

Collier

Cragin
Davidson
Davis
Dunham
Erickson

Ford
Fruchthendler
Gale

Grijalva
Henry
Holladay
Howell
Hudlow
Hughes
Johnson
Kellond
Lineweaver
Lynn/Urquides
Maldonado
Manzo
Marshall
Miller
Mission View
Myers-Ganoung
Ochoa

Henry (Hank) Oyama
Robison
Sewell
SolengTom
Steele
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TUSD Enrollment by Ethnicity SY 13-14 40th day (09.26.2013)

Site Level

White

N %

157 40%
265 55%

251 54%

African
American

Hispanic/
Latino

163 41%

329 75%

117 24%

275 90%
253 88%

52 25%

300 86%

91 44%

90 24%
137 33%
644 91%

148 37%

192 74%

157 45%
134 38%

237 41%

574
333
275

93%
86%
85%

512
224

84%

192
332
314

Native
American

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Multi-Racial TOTAL

N % N

Integration Criteria

Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated

Neutral
Neutral
Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated

Neutral
Neutral
Neutral

Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated

Neutral
Neutral

Integration Criteria
Using 2+2 over 20% as
add'l criteria

Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated




417
419
431
435
440
443
449
455
461

197
203
233
277
305
329
351
371
510
521
523
525
535
595

122
195

502
505
511
515
520
527
537
550
555
557

610
615
620
630
640

Tolson
Tully

Van Buskirk
Vesey
Warren
Wheeler
White
Whitmore
Wright

Dietz

Drachman
Hollinger
Lawrence

Miles - E. L. C.
Pueblo Gardens
Robins

Rose

Fickett Magnet
Morgan Maxwell
McCorkle PreK-8
Naylor

Safford Magnet
Roskruge Bilingual Magnet

Direct Link |
Meredith

Dodge Magnet
Doolen

Gridley

Magee

Mansfeld

Pistor

Secrist

Utterback Magnet
Vail

Valencia

Catalina Magnet
Cholla Magnet
Palo Verde Magnet
Pueblo Magnet
Rincon
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Middle

122 29%

138 43%

383 52%
304 47%

68 7%
48 7%
71 7%

1728 24%

58 4%

308
311
343

84%
77%
92%
469 77%
204 77%
239 47%
594 84%

218 52%

233 77%
488 92%
177 44%
143  45%
374 88%
409 71%
758 97%
339 83%
734  89%

655
572
6213

75%
84%
74%

643
805

282 44%

548 79%

792 82%

439 6% 4520 62%

1333 79%

1369 90%

210 52%

259

4%

175

2%

226

3%

7347

Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated
Neutral
Neutral
Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated

Neutral

Neutral

Neutral
Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated
Integrated

Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated
Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated

Integrated

Racially Concentrated

Racially Concentrated




645
650
655
660
674
675
676

Sabino

Sahuaro

Santa Rita

Tucson Magnet
Project MORE
University
Alternative 2 (TAP)
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660 62% Neutral
937 51% Neutral
Neutral

2388 Racially Concentrated  Racially Concentrated
7 9% 56 Racially Concentrated  Racially Concentrated

509 _50% 323 32%

High 4013 28% 894 6% 8325 57% 445 3% 434 3% 377 3% 14488 Integrated
TOTAL 11240 0.226 2741 0.055 31262 0.628 1941 0.039 1086 0.022 1482 0.03 49752

Integrated
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MISCELLANEOUS ENROLLMENT

GATE by School at and School From
Self-Contained GATE by School At and Ethnicity
Self-Contained GATE Attendance Area Maps
Magnet by School At and Ethnicity
McKinney-Vento Students
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TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Elementary Schools

K-8 Schools GATE Students 2014 Self-Contained GATE by School Area
Gate Self
School Name Sch# Resourc | Contain K|1]2]|3] 4] 5
Banks 120 18 HEES B 1
Blenman 125 23 BB B 6| 10
Bloom 128 21 HEEN B 1
Bonillas 131 33 B EE 8 1
Borman 140 29 “Laan N
Borton 143 52 [ ]
Carrillo 161 15 [ |
Cavett 167 10 i nn i n
Collier 170 40 [ |
Cragin 179 15 | | Bl 5
Davidson 185 15 B EE B 8
Davis 191 55 [ | [ |
Dietz K-8 197 28 "L Nn B 5
Drachman 203 31
Dunham 211 15 B BB 6| 5
Erickson 215 24 IR 1IN IR | 7
Ford 218 24 Bnn 0 1
Fruchthendler 225 81 "L nn 6
Gale 228 62 [ 10 IR IN | [ |
Grijalva 231 20 BB H B 5 13
Henry 238 31 B0 E B 1
Holladay 239 10 Bl 6
Hollinger K-8 233 11 75 [ | B B 13
Howell 245 16 BB HES B °
Hudlow 251 19 [ B 5 11
Hughes 257 88 B0 EN B 1
Johnson 266 2 1 |
Kellond 275 30 135 [ | 5 71 11
Lawrence 277 10 [ | B B B
Lineweaver 281 26 194 B BB 5 5
Lynn/Urquides 287 7 BB B0 B 6
Maldonado 290 14 BN nm 5 7
Manzo 293 13 [ | [ |
Marshall 295 21 101N 1N | [ |
Miller 308 41 BE B 13
Mission View 311 17 [ | | | |
Myers/Ganoung 317 16 [ |N IN | Bl 6
Ochoa 323 7
Oyama 327 18 e B 12
Robins K-8 351 57 [ | [ | Bl 13
Robison 353 16 BB B °
Rose K-8 371 16 A A
Sewell 395 26 BB B N 10
Soleng Tom 410 85 [ | 4
Steele 413 21 [ | | | |
Tolson 417 17 [ | B B 5
Tully 419 12 16 [ |
Van Buskirk 431 12 [ | 5
Vesey 435 34 Bl 5 6|6[ 7| 8
Warren 440 6 | |N | [ |
Wheeler 443 27 [ | Bl 5 B 15
White 449 17 117 1N | Bl 5 5
Whitmore 455 38 BB B 5 8
Wright 461 11 [ Bl 5 5
Elementary Total 1403 537 29|72(63[90]| 131|276

GATE Student Data

BRC 5/14/14

Page 1 of 2
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Middle & K-8 Schools

K-8 Schools GATE Students 2014 Self-Contained GATE by School Area
Gate Self
Resourc | Contain

School Name # e ed K|1[2]|3| 4|56 ]| 7|8
Booth-Fickett K-8 510 31 [ | Bl 9| 12 10
Carson 503
Doolen 505 108 202 28| 20| 8
Gridley 511 73 11 9| 12
Magee 515 11| 11 12
Mansfeld 520 80 19] 19| 12
Morgan Maxwell K-8 | 521 25 | |N | | | |
Miles - E. L. C. K-8 305 35
Roberts-Naylor K-8 525 12 [ | B B ©° 6 5
Pistor 527 147 268 26| 20| 18
Pueblo Gardens K-8 | 329 5 [ |N | [ |
Roskruge K-8 595 81 [ | [ |
Safford K-8 535 19 [ | | | | 701
Secrist 537 15| 27| 13
Utterback 550 6| 51 7
Vail 555 145 258 17] 24| 11
Valencia 557 45| 34| 31
McCorkle K-8 523 13 [ | [ | [ ]

Middle Total 774 728 om7n 9 61204|191(144

District-wide Total
GATE Students 2014 Self-Contained GATE by School Area

Gate Self
Resourc | Contain
School Level Sch# e ed K|1|2|3[4 | 5| 6|7 8
Elementary Schools 1403 537 29(72163]190|131|276] 0| O] O
Middle Schools 774 728 0| 3] 71 1| 9| 6[204(191|144
TUSD Total 2177 1265 29|75(70(91(140(282(204| 191|144

GATE Student Data BRC 5/14/14 Page 2 of 2
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TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Elementary Schools

K-8 Schools GATE by Ethnicity GATE by Ethnicity %
White/ Nat [ Asian/ White/| Af Nat | Asian/

School Name Sch#  Cauc [Af Am|Hisp| Am |Pac Is| Multi [ Cauc | Am | Hisp | Am [ Pac Is| Multi
Banks 120
Blenman 125
Bloom 128
Bonillas 131
Borman 140
Borton 143
Carrillo 161
Cavett 167
Collier 170
Cragin 179
Davidson 185
Davis 191
Dietz K-8 197
Drachman 203
Dunham 211
Erickson 215
Ford 218
Fruchthendler 225
Gale 228
Grijalva 231
Henry 238
Holladay 239
Hollinger K-8 233 [ | 69 [ | 5%]| 0%| 92%]| 0% 0%| 3%
Howell 245
Hudlow 251
Hughes 257
Johnson 266
Kellond 275 74 Bl 35 7 16 55%| 2%| 26%]| 0% 5% 12%
Lawrence 277
Lineweaver 281 97 51 61 1 12 17 50%)| 3%]| 31%| 1% 6%| 9%
Lynn/Urquides 287
Maldonado 290
Manzo 293
Marshall 295
Miller 308
Mission View 311
Myers/Ganoung 317
Ochoa 323
Oyama 327
Robins K-8 351
Robison 353
Rose K-8 371
Sewell 395
Soleng Tom 410
Steele 413
Tolson 417
Tully 419 5 9 N [ | 31%| 0%| 56%]| 6% 6%| 0%
Van Buskirk 431
Vesey 435
Warren 440
Wheeler 443
White 449 15 9 1 [ | B 13%]| 0%| 80%| 3% 3% 1%
Whitmore 455
Wright 461

Elementary Total 195 8| 268 7 23| 36| 36%]| 1%]| 50%| 1% 4%| 7%

GATE Student Data

BRC 5/14/14

Page 1 of 2
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Middle & K-8 Schools

K-8 Schools GATE by Ethnicity GATE by Ethnicity %

White/ Nat [ Asian/ White/| Af Nat | Asian/
School Name #  Cauc |Af Am|[Hisp| Am |Pac Is| Multi [ Cauc [ Am | Hisp | Am | Pac Is | Multi
Booth-Fickett K-8 510
Carson 503
Doolen 505 108 Bl 58 [ | 19 13| 55%]| 2%| 27%]| 1%| 10%| 7%
Gridley 511
Magee 515
Mansfeld 520
Morgan Maxwell K-8 | 521
Miles - E. L. C. K-8 305
Roberts-Naylor K-8 525
Pistor 527 32 Bl 212 6 [ | 13| 12%]| 1%| 79%| 2% 0%| 5%
Pueblo Gardens K-8 | 329
Roskruge K-8 595
Safford K-8 535
Secrist 537
Utterback 550
Vail 555 128 9 92 6 10| 13| 50%| 3%| 36%| 2% 4%| 5%
Valencia 557
McCorkle K-8 523 | | 12 8%| 0%| 92%| 0% 0%| 0%

Middle Total 269 17] 369| 13 30 39| 36%]| 2%]| 50%| 2% 4%| 5%

District-wide Total

GATE by Ethnicity GATE by Ethnicity %

White/ Nat [ Asian/ White/| Af Nat | Asian/
School Level Sch#  Cauc [Af Am|Hisp| Am |Pac Is| Multi [ Cauc | Am | Hisp | Am [ Pac Is| Multi
Elementary Schools 195 8] 268 7 23| 36| 36%]| 1%]| 50%| 1% 4%| 7%
Middle Schools 269 17] 369 13 30 39| 36%]| 2%]| 50%| 2% 4%| 5%
TUSD Total 464 25] 637| 20 53 75| 73%| 4%|100%)]| 3% 8%| 12%

GATE Student Data

BRC 5/14/14

Page 2 of 2
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Tucson Unified School District

Department of Accountability and Research May 8, 2014
Number and Percentage of Magnet Students Enrolled in TUSD Schools by School, and Ethnicity
And Total and Percentage of Total by Type (40th Day, 2013-14)
African Native Asian
ENR White /Anglo | American Hispanic American American | Multi-racial Total

loc_code School Name Group Enrollment Status N % N % N % N % N % N % N % Of
District Total 3 |Magnet 850 | 14% | 480 | 8% | 4112 [ 69% | 251 | 4% | 76 | 1% | 184 | 3% | 5953 | 12%

131  |Bonillas 3 |Magnet 24 [ 10% | 12 | 5% | 179 | 77% | B | 1% | 7 [ 3% | 8 | 3% [ 233 | s54%
143 |Borton 3 |Magnet 93 | 34% | 20 | 7% | 135 [49% | 7 | 3% | 6 | 2% | 12 | 4% | 273 | 68%
161  |Carrillo 3 |Magnet 8 4% | B | 2% | 190 | 90% | B | 2% | o | 0% | 6 | 3% | 212 | 69%
191  |Davis 3 |Magnet 25 | 10%| 9 | 4% | 203 | 81% | 5 | 2% | 0o |o%| 8 | 3% | 250 | 72%
203  |Drachman 3 |Magnet 12 | 7% | 13 | 8% | 135 [ 80% | B | 2% | 0o | 0% | B | 2% | 168 | 56%
239 |Holladay 3 |Magnet 13 | 14% | 19 | 20% | 55 | 59% | B | 3% | o |o%| B | 3% 93 36%
323 |Ochoa 3 |Magnet [] 2% | B | 2% | 76 | 83%| 10 [11%]| 0 (0% | B | 2% 92 45%
353  |Robison 3 |Magnet 8 9% | B | 1% | 73 [8%| 0 | 0% | B | 1%| B | 5% 87 24%
419 [Tully 3 |Magnet 6 4% | 13 | 8% | 124 | 76% | 8 | 5% | B 2% | 9 | 6% | 163 | 42%
502 |Dodge Magnet 3 |Magnet 102 | 25% | 28 | 7% | 257 | 62% | 9 | 2% | 12 | 3% | 6 | 1% | 414 | 99%
510  |Fickett Magnet 3 |Magnet 146 | 20% | 117 | 16% | 396 | 53% | 5 | 1% | 21 | 3% | 60 | 8% | 745 | 58%
535  |Safford Magnet 3 |Magnet 39 | 8% | 37 | 8% | 324 | 70% | 55 | 12% | B | 0% | B | 1% | 460 | 53%
550 |Utterback Magnet 3 |Magnet 28 | 17% | 28 | 17% | 92 |56% | 12 | 7% | 0 | 0% | 5 | 3% | 165 | 24%
595 Roskruge Bilingual Magnet 3 Magnet 7 2% 7 2% 295 | 89% | 17 5% 1 0% 1 1% 330 48%
610 Catalina Magnet 3 Magnet 23 20% | 12 | 10% 77 67% | O 0% [ | 1% | B 2% 115 11%
615 |Cholla Magnet 3 |Magnet 20 | 9% | 24 | 11% | 166 | 76% | 6 | 3% [ B | 1% | B | 0% | 219 | 13%
620 |Palo Verde Magnet 3 |Magnet 67 | 25% | 61 | 22% | 124 [ 45% | 7 | 3% [ B | 1% | 10 | 4% | 273 | 29%
630  |Pueblo Magnet 3 |Magnet 9 5% | 0 | 0% | 143 | 82% | 20 [ 11%| o [o%w | B | 2% | 175 | 12%
660  |Tucson Magnet 3 |Magnet 218 | 15% | 73 | 5% | 1068 | 72% | 76 | 5% | 17 | 1% | 34 | 2% | 1486 | 46%

|District Total 99 |Total [11071] 23% [3771] 8% | 29582 60% |1910| 4% |1077] 2% | 1545| 3% | 48956 | 100% |
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TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Elementary Schools

K-8 Schools McKinney Vento by Ethnicity McKinney Vento by Ethnicity %
White/ Nat | Asian/ White/ Nat | Asian/

School Name Sch# Cauc |Af Am| Hisp | Am | Pac Is | Multi [ Cauc |Af Am| Hisp | Am [ Pac Is | Multi
Banks 120 0 7 0 ol of 30%| 0%| 70%| 0% o0%| 0%
Blenman 125 150 100 19| | | 31%| 20%| 39%| 2%| 2%| 6%
Bloom 128 5 7 0 0 20%| 12%| 41%| 0%| 0%| 18%
Bonillas 131 | s| | o O 25%| 13%| 50%| 13%| 0%| 0%
Borman 140 5 0 2 0 0] 71%| 0% 29%| 0% 0%| 0%
Borton 143 0 oo J§| o of o 0% 0%|100%| 0%| 0%| 0%
Carrillo 161 | 0 6 0 of o 25%| 0%| 75%| 0%| 0%| 0%
Cavett 167 0 of 18 0 0%| 0%| 90%| 0%| 0%| 10%
Collier 170 8 o | 0 0 57%| 0%| 14%| 0%| 0%| 29%
Cragin 179 Bl o 18 0 of 0| 14%| 0%| 86%| 0%| 0%| 0%
Davidson 185 8 of 22| | of | 23%| 0%| 63%| 6% 0%| 9%
Davis 191 0 o | 0 O 0%| 0%]|100%| 0%| 0%| 0%
Dietz K-8 197 14 o 12| | of | 50%| 0%| 43%| 4%| 0%| 4%
Drachman 203 0 5 10 0 0 0 0%]| 33%]| 67%| 0% 0%| 0%
Dunham 211 si B 1 0 of | 57%| 21%| 14%| 0%| 0%| 7%
Erickson 215 10 2 10 | o 6| 34%| 7%| 34%| 3%| 0% 21%
Ford 218 s §J 13 0 of | 35%| 4%| 57%| 0%| 0%| 4%
Fruchthendler 225 2 0 0 0 0| 100%| 0%| 0%| 0% 0% 0%
Gale 228 | o | of o 33%| 0%| 67%| 0%| 0%| 0%
Grijalva 231 0 ol 13 | of 0o 0% 0%| 76%| 24%| 0%| 0%
Henry 238 14 6| 10 0 0 45%| 19%| 32%| 0%| 0%| 3%
Holladay 239 oo W s 0%| 20%| 60%| 10%| 0%| 10%
Hollinger K-8 233 0 o =24 0| 0%| 0%| 89%| 11%| 0%| 0%
Howell 245 11 6 0 52%| 5%| 29%| 5%| 0% 10%
Hudlow 251 12 9 0 0 44%|  7%| 33%| O0%| 0%| 15%
Hughes 257 Il o 7 0 of 0| 13%| 0%| 88%| 0%| 0%| 0%
Johnson 266 0 of 24| 11 0%| 0%| 67%| 31%| 0%| 3%
Kellond 275 1 1 9 0 0 18%| 12%| 53%| 0%| 0%| 18%
Lawrence 277 0 0 7| 10 0%| 0%| 37%| 53%| 0%| 11%
Lineweaver 281 6 of 15 0 of 0| 29%| 0%| 71%| 0%| 0%| 0%
Lynn/Urquides 287 | 0 6 0 Bl 22%| o%w| 67%| 0%| 0%| 11%
Maldonado 290 0 of 13 0 Bl o o0%| o%w| 93%| 0% 7%| 0%
Manzo 293 0 of 18 0 of of o0%| 0%|100%| 0%| 0%| 0%
Marshall 295 wof B 7 0 0 48%| 14%| 33%| 0%| 0%| 5%
Miller 308 Il o =0 7 9%| 0%| 70%| 16%| 0%| 5%
Mission View 311 0 of 10 0 O 0%| 0%]|100%| 0%| 0%| 0%
Myers/Ganoung 317 | 5| 171 || Bl o 10%| 17%| 57%| 13%| 3%| 0%
Ochoa 323 oo W 6 5 Bl ow| 13%| 40%| 33%| 0% 13%
Oyama 327 ol 13 | of O 11%| 0%| 68%| 21%| 0%| 0%
Robins K-8 351 oo J§| o o O 50%| 0%| 50%| 0%| 0%| 0%
Robison 353 of 15 0 of Of 6% 0%| 94%| 0%| 0%| 0%
Rose K-8 371 0 of 40 0 o 0%| 0%]|100%| 0%| 0%| 0%
Sewell 395 A | 0 O 0 54%| 8%| 38%| 0%| 0%| 0%
Soleng Tom 410 0 0 0 0 75%| 0%| 0%| 0% 0%| 25%
Steele 413 Il o 0 0 25%| 13%| 56%| 0%| 0%| 6%
Tolson 417 of 19 0| 13%| 0%| 83%| 4%| 0%| 0%
Tully 419 50 | 1 of 0| 28%| 6%| 61%| 6%| 0% 0%
Van Buskirk 431 6 of 12 0 of 0| 33w 0%| 67%| 0%| 0% 0%
Vesey 435 j| 10 0 of 0| 8w 8% 83%| 0%| 0% 0%
Warren 440 of 111 | of | 6% 0%| 65%| 24%| 0%| 6%
Wheeler 443 8| 11 5 0 o 0| 33%| 46%| 21%| 0%| 0%| 0%
White 449 | of 10| | of of 8w 0%| 77%| 15%| 0%| 0%
Whitmore 455 5 11 0 0 26%| 5%| 58%| 0%| 0% 11%
Wright 461 6 18] 1| 5 17%|  9%| 51%| 6%| 14%| 3%

Elementary Total 217 68| 590 67 8 50| 22%]| 7%| 59%| 7% 1%| 5%

P:\30-14119-00\+Reports\maps\McKinney Vento Data\MckinneylVento by School by Ethnicity.xlsx 4/15/2Z02D Planning Services
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Middle & K-8 Schools

K-8 Schools McKinney Vento by Ethnicity McKinney Vento by Ethnicity %
White/ Nat | Asian/ White/ Nat | Asian/
School Name # Cauc |Af Am| Hisp | Am | Pac Is | Multi [ Cauc |Af Am| Hisp | Am [ Pac Is | Multi
Booth-Fickett K-8 510 s | o] o of | 29%| 6%| 59%| 0%| 0% 6%
Dodge 502 | o | 0 of o0
Doolen 505 14 of 38 | Bl 20%| 13%| 55%| 4%| 1%| 6%
Gridley 511 21 0 13 0 0 60%| O0%| 37%| 0% 3% 0%
Magee 515 7 6 12 0 6] 22%| 19%| 38% 3% 0%| 19%
Mansfeld 520 5 25 0 0 14%| 8%| 69%| 8% 0%| 0%
Morgan Maxwell K-8 521 8 0 20%| 13%]| 53%| 0% 0%| 13%
Miles - E. L. C. K-8 305 | 0
Roberts-Naylor K-8 525 8 18 I 24%| 3%| 53%| 3%| 12%| 6%
Pistor 527 0 17 7 0 0 4% 0%| 68%]| 28% 0% 0%
Pueblo Gardens K-8 329 16 0 I 0 5%| 10%| 76%| 0%| 10%| 0%
Roskruge K-8 595 0 11 6 0 I 0%| 14%]| 50%| 27% 0% 9%
Safford K-8 535 I 16 8 0 6 8% 8%| 44%| 22% 0%| 17%
Secrist 537 7 6 10 0 0 I 29%| 25%| 42% 0% 0% 4%
Utterback 550 | 5| 14 | of 0| 9%| 23%| 64%| 5%| 0%| 0%
Vail 555 6 5 14 0 0 I 21%|( 18%| 50% 0% 0%| 11%
Valencia 557 16 4 0 0 9% 4%| 70%| 17% 0% 0%
McCorkle K-8 523 15 I 0 0] 10%| 10%| 71%]| 10% 0% 0%
Middle Total 90 50| 257 38 8 28| 19%]| 11%| 55% 8% 2% 6%
High Schools McKinney Vento by Ethnicity McKinney Vento by Ethnicity %
White/ Nat | Asian/ White/ Nat | Asian/
School Name #  Cauc [AfAm| Hisp | Am [Pacls | Multi| Cauc |Af Am| Hisp | Am | Pac Is | Multi
Catalina 610 41 33 57 10 15 8| 25%| 20%| 35% 6% 9% 5%
Cholla 615 8 1 23 2 0 1| 23%| 3%| 66%| 6% 0%| 3%
Meredith K-12 195 9 1 8 0 0 1
Palo Verde 620 11 8 17 1 1 4 26%| 19%| 40%| 2% 2%| 10%
Pueblo 630 I b v of o 17%| 4%| 74%| 4%| 0%| 0%
Rincon 640 13 6| 14 B B 33%| 15%| 35%| 5%| 10%| 3%
Sabino 645 5 0 I 0 0 0 71%| 0%| 29%| 0% 0%| 0%
Sahuaro 650 22 16 I 0 54%| 2%| 39%| 2% 0%| 2%
Santa Rita 655 7 6 0 0 39%| 17%| 33%| 0% 0%| 11%
Tucson 660 12| 14| 65 | Bl O] 13%| 15%| 68%| 4%| 1%| 0%
University 675 0 0 0 0| 50%| 0%| 50%| 0% 0%| 0%
High Total 133 68| 226 21 21 18| 27%| 14%| 46%| 4% 4%| 4%
Alternative Programs McKinney Vento by Ethnicity McKinney Vento by Ethnicity %
White/ Nat | Asian/ White/ Nat | Asian/
School Name # Cauc |Af Am| Hisp [ Am | PacIs | Multi | Cauc [Af Am| Hisp | Am [ Pac Is | Multi
Direct Link 602 0 0 0 0 0
PASS Alternative 671
Project MORE 674 0 I 0 0%| 14%| 57%| 29% 0%| 0%
Teenage Parent Program | 676 7 23%| 15%| 54% 8% 0% 0%
Alternative Total 11 0 0 15%| 15%]| 55%| 15% 0%| 0%

P:\30-14119-00\+Reports\maps\McKinney Vento Data\Mckinney2/ento by School by Ethnicity.xlsx 4/15/2Z012D Planning Services
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MISCELLANEOUS SCHOOL INFORMATION

Oversubscribed Schools
Feeder Pattern Table
School Programs
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OVERSUBSCRIBED SCHOOLS BY DATE AND TYPE

Hiihest ﬁriorit‘ to address this iear

2013-14 Applications Greater than Seats (don’t use this, it is an indicator of trends only)
Davis (Magnet)
Hughes
Miles
Robins
Dodge (Magnet)
McCorkle
Pistor
Secrist
Utterback (Magnet)
Roskruge (Magnet)
Sahuaro
Tucson (Magnet)

2014-15 Applications Greater than Seats
Carrillo (Magnet) [39 apps 32 seats]
Davis (Magnet)

Gale

Grijalva
Hughes

Kellond
Lineweaver
Miles

Rose

Soleng Tom
Dodge (Magnet)
Gridley

Rincon

Tucson (Magnet)

2013-14 Over Total Capacity
Dodge
Tucson
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USD Elementary School Programs

Sch # Sch Name PreSch Prog. Magnets GATE Exceptional Edu. | Titlel
120 Banks ABLE Self Contained Title 1
125 Blenman ABLE Self Contained Title 1
128 Bloom ABLE Self Contained Title 1
131 Bonillas Traditional Academics Self Contained Title 1
140 Borman PARTNERS Title 1
143 Borton Systems Thinking Self Contained Title 1
161 Carrillo Museum Studies Title 1
167 Cavett PACE Self Contained Title 1
170 Collier Pre Sch. Title 1
179 Cragin EXPLORER Juliard Style Self Contained Title 1
185 Davidson PARTNERS Self Contained Title 1
191 Davis GS/DL Title 1
203 Drachman Montessori Self Contained Title 1
211 Dunham Pre Sch. Title 1
215 Erickson PACE, ABLE Self Contained Title 1
218 Ford Title 1
225 Fruchthendler Title 1
228 Gale ABLE Self Contained Title 1
231 Grijalva PACE Title 1
238 Henry Pre Sch. Title 1
239 Holladay Fine Arts Self Contained Title 1
245 Howell EXPLORER Self Contained Title 1
251 Hudlow PACE, ABLE Self Contained Title 1
257 Hughes Title 1
266 Johnson PACE, ABLE, EXPLORER Self Contained Title 1
275 Kellond Pre Sch. Self Contained [Self Contained Title 1
281 Lineweaver Self Contained [Self Contained Title 1
287 Lynn/Urquides [PACE, ABLE Self Contained Title 1
290 Maldonado PACE Title 1
293 Manzo PACE Self Contained Title 1
295 Marshall ABLE, Pre Sch. Self Contained Title 1
308 Miller ABLE Self Contained Title 1
311 Mission View PACE, ABLE Title 1
317 Myers/Ganoung |PACE, ABLE Self Contained Title 1
323 Ochoa PACE, Pre Sch., ABLE Reggio Inspired Title 1
327 Oyama Self Contained Title 1
353 Robison IB Title 1
395 Sewell Pre Sch. Self Contained Title 1
410 Soleng Tom Pre Sch. Title 1
413 Steele PACE, ABLE Self Contained Title 1
417 Tolson ABLE Self Contained Title 1
419 Tully PACE, ABLE STEM Self Contained Title 1
431 Van Buskirk PACE, ABLE Self Contained Title 1
435 Vesey Title 1
440 Warren PACE Self Contained Title 1
443 Wheeler PARTNERS Self Contained Title 1
449 White Self Contained [Self Contained Title 1
455 Whitmore Self Contained Title 1
461 Wright PACE Self Contained Title 1

TUSD Planning Services
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USD K-8 School Programs

Sch # Sch Name PreSch Prog. Magnets GATE Exceptional Edu. | Titlel
197 Dietz K-8 Titlel
233 Hollinger K-8 PACE Self Contained Titlel
277 Lawrence 3-8 ABLE Self Contained Titlel
351 Robins K-8 Titlel
371 Rose K-8 PACE Titlel
510 Booth-Fickett K-8 STEM Self Contained Titlel
521 Morgan Maxwell K-8 |Pre Sch. Titlel
305 Miles-E. L. C. K-8 Pre Sch., EXPLORER Self Contained
525 Roberts-Naylor K-8 Self Contained Titlel
329 Pueblo Gardens K-8 |PACE, EXPLORER Titlel
595 Roskruge K-8 GS/DL Self Contained Titlel
535 Safford K-8 IB Self Contained Titlel
523 McCorkle K-8 PACE, Pre Sch. Titlel
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USD Middle Schools Programs

TUSD Planning Services

Sch # Sch Name Magnets GATE Exceptional Edu. [Titlel
502 Dodge Traditional Academics Titlel
505 Doolen Self Contained|Self Contained Titlel
511 Gridley Self Contained Titlel
515 Magee Self Contained Titlel
520 Mansfeld STEM Self Contained Titlel
527 Pistor Self Contained|Self Contained Titlel
537 Secrist STEM Self Contained Titlel
550 Utterback Fine Arts Self Contained Titlel
555 Vail Self Contained|Self Contained Titlel
557 Valencia Self Contained Titlel
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TUSD High School Programs

Sch# Sch Name Magnets Exceptional Edu. Titlel
610 Catalina Self Contained Titlel
615 Cholla IB Self Contained Titlel
195 Meredith K-12 Self Contained Titlel
620 Palo Verde STEM Self Contained Titlel
630 Pueblo Communication Arts Self Contained Titlel
640 Rincon Self Contained Titlel
645 Sabino
650 Sahuaro Self Contained
655 Santa Rita Self Contained Titlel
660 Tucson Fine Arts, STEM Self Contained Titlel
675 University
602 Direct Link Titlel
674 Project MORE Titlel
676 Teenage Parent Titlel
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Legend

IB = International Baccalaureate

STEM = Science, Technology, Engineering & Math
Fine Arts = Fine and Performing Arts

GS/DL = Global Studies/Dual Language

Pre Sch. = Preschool Programs
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USD High School Programs (CTE/JTE

Sch # Sch Name CTE/JTED
) Construction, Aircraft Repair, Entrepreneurship, Publications, Culinary Arts, Air
610 Catalina . -
Conditioning, Sports Medicine
Construction, Automotive, Business, Digital Media, Early Child Edu., Graphic Design,
615 Cholla Law, Public Safety, Mech. Drafting, Pharmacy, Sports Medicine, Welding, Web Page
Dev.
195 Meredith K-12
Automotive, Biotechnology, Publications, Film and TV, Engineering , Drafting, Sports
620 Palo Verde .
Medicine,
630 Pueblo Automotive, Biotechnology, Early Child Edu., Edu. Professions, Journalism, Electronic,
Graphic Arts, Photo Imaging, Photo Journalism, Sales & Marketing, Web Page Dev.
640 Rincon Automotive, Publications, Digital Media, Fashion Design, Fire Science
645 Sahino Animal Systems, Commercial Art, Film and TV, Engineering, Graphic Design, Photo
Imaging, Sports Medicine
650 Sahuaro Automotive, Technical Applications, Culinary Arts, Engineering, Photo Imaging, Photo
Journalism, Sports Medicine, Web Page Dev.
) Construction, Arch. Drafting, Automotive, Entrepreneurship, Publications, Culinary
655 Santa Rita .
Arts, Web Page Dev. Welding
Accounting, Auto Repair, Automotive, Biotechnology, Entrepreneurship, Publications,
660 Tucson Technical Apps., Business Operations, Commercial Arts, Digital Media, Graphic
Design, Metals, Computer Maintenance, Photo Imaging, Precision Machining, Sales &
Marketing, Stage Management, Sports Medicine, Welding
675 University
602 Direct Link
674 Project MORE
676  Teenage Parent |Early Child Edu.
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